,meteenE nglve

*BAGLITE*



e
BRI ,&ﬁf% w.,v
R o ?
n.xv@mf,r A 3
R A RE

; LRy
R LONE Lt
N o)










Friends




Friends




Friends get together to sign one another’s vearbook

yearbook dance

I)l.«rzg]\mum‘/ and Angie Cubel pose for the camera

while acting like disc jockeys

ura Cunningham, LeAnne Conaway and Kris Bai-

ley discuss their next dance movements

Angi

Keirns shows affection to a new born friend

Friends/3




p
o

ERIENDSHIP
1% close friends give support

I'racy Deshong

at the c¢




Kevin Rogers and Scott Tuttle get a bite to eat in the

cateteria

I'racy Deshong and Mike Lemaster show ott their

new look

Phil Robins and Lisa Walker are partners in a game

Ot ping pong

1dent cadet teachers take a friendly walk while




More Friends

Beverly Boone and Rena Bott pose as me and my

St .xd‘('\\
5 ) 2 ’
-
x"" ‘-/’
v\\‘f{ | —
| ee—
B R

Chrislyn Mast and Michelle Ryan give a friendly

smile to the camera

6/Friends




Kelly Wilson, Ton

O'Donnell enjoy the lunch period

Y vette Shell and Mike

April Jones and Kelly Lawson seem to enjoy the

company of each other

Keri Manis and Marjorie Laughlin share a humorous

letter

Kelli Causbie and Karen Robinson get caught in the

hall after the bell

Friends/7




HUMECUHING Shamrocks win, 28-6

The homecoming tradition was carried
on again Sept. 21.

The halftime event was the crowning of
the 1984 Homecoming Queen, Shawna
Sumner, escorted by Robert Davis. The
royal court consisted of Ronda Browning
escorted by Allen Browning, Chrislyn
Mast escorted by Ronnie Wiley, Kathy
Sheward escorted by Guy Merritt, and
Tami Whitehair escorted by Rob Smith.

The Eagles were unable to defeat our
homecoming opponents the Westfield
Shamrocks. This 28-6 game was the first
Homecoming defeat in three years.

Cheerleaders go their traditional way through the
homecoming parade.

Time out for a rest and to discuss the next plays.

The Spanish Club clown entertains people during the
parade.

8/Homecoming




[}
v’




Cheerleaders, Missi Ritchie and Paula Mercer

r the camera with the Eagle




Anticipating

Victory §

It starts at our pep session

the kids all excited

the football team’s rowdy

everyone's delighted.

The floats are all ready

and the fans are waiting

it's a victory at our Homecoming

we're anticipating. "

It's the half way point

the crowd’s to and fro v ©
who will be queen’ [
whose face will glow?

The Eagles run out

their minds on the game

it's now or never, boys

bring us fortune and fame. ‘@_ﬁ‘ !

The Eagles were defeated
but no one’s let down:
we're proud of our team
they'll never make us frown.
By Tera McAdams

A

ade 1€
- |
:
3
\

. )
e
=6

o |

: s Py ) P
o :
-
-
f
; — - — -
- ' — -
[ S N—
=

Player, Tim Sharp, prepares himself for the kick

Homecoming
Whitehair

Brow

cadidates, top to bottom: Tami

Mast, Ronda

Sheward, Chrislyn

and Shawna Sumner

Homecoming/11




FADS-EASHIONS ......cc. oooine

Students come to school for various

fashions and caring more about their ap-
reasons. Most of all to see new fads-n- pearar

be a big fad along with faded jeans that
are skin tight and only go to your ankles.

As the time changes so do the fads and
fashions around F.H.S.

fashions around school. This year almost anything goes from

the clean-cut preppie look to the far-out
break dancing style. Bright colors tend to

The guys are becoming more interested

in the new styles, dressing in the latest

Tera McAdams displays the style of close fitting

jeans with matching pumps

These students show the latest styles of clothing
around F.H S

Whetsel shows an in design by wearing a
ribbon in her hair

Mike Ebert and Tim Brown model the winter look

by wearing sweaters.

12/Fads-n-fashions




Angie Gordon and Melissa Merritt model a variety

Ot today s tfashions

Seniors, A

Cubel and Jodie Stevens, dress in the
new iri

Fads-n-fashions/13




More Fads

Shoes are a big part of fashion around F.H.S

Laura Beth Jent is one of the few students with an

the top of her ear

on the shelves

I'rivia games have become a hot item

togay

14/Fads-n-fashion




Annette Storm and Kim Lawson show off their hats
at a school dance
T'he cabbage patch doll has become quite a fad the

last couple of years

i * o
i : o A i
v x
.
& &
i -5 ¥y L ool )
< Foreign exchange student, Martijn Hoek, shows the
¢ A A §
< - \ similarity in fashions between Ho and the
:
o
- - > /
Nt P | I \“\
» ,‘
{ h ' F.HS. teacher, Mr. Abernathy, models the argyle
ook
M .
"
r
L3
2
ot ~ .‘
o
)
Ly
b
v\,-
O
.
* ™
i ?
% &
A O
4 -y -

Fads-n-fashions/15




People




The Faculty of F.H.S.

What is teaching like as an occupation?

This is a difficult question, but after ask-

ing some teachers the pro’s and con'’s of

their job, it will give the public some idea.
On the positive side of things we find

that most of the faculty agree on the en-

joyment of seeing the students succeed.
But on the negative side they say that
some students don't care.

Some students go out of their way to

cause trouble and having 35 people in one

class that can be a problem

But when asked if they would advise
teaching as future employment, one stat-
ed, "It all depends on the person, for a

teacher is made up of many things.’

Larry Hanna
Principal
Steve Short
Vice-Principal
Carolyn Dodd
Guidance Counselor
Ivan Lamaster

Guidance Counselor

Emily Brown
Secretary
Doris Nolton
Treasurer
Ruth Bahler
Nurse
David Cagley

Speech and Hearing

Phil Abernathy
Math

David Bartlow
Business

Calvin Bayley
Biology, AD

Claire Boone

Business

Ned Bourke
Science, Math
Ron Buck
Arts & Crafts
Larry Canaday
Biology
Otis Cress

English

Faculty




Marilyn Davis
Foods and Clothing
Phil Davis
History
Cheryl Dunlap
Foreign Language
Fran Folsom

Health, Careers

Glen Fuller
Printing
Carol Galbraith
English, Speech
Karen Goldstein
Learning Disabilities
Deward Hubbartt
English

Cathy Huntsinger
PE
Dennis Huntsinger
Woods and Metals
Nina Lee
Librarian
Ord LeMaster

Government and Drivers Ed

Sandy Miller
Math

Tom Mitchell
Agriculture

Bob Scharnowske
PE

Bob Shipley

Band, Computer Ed

18/Faculty

Kevin Sipe
English, Journalism
Nancy Sugden
Choral Dept.
Tom Urban

Drivers Ed.




Don Householder
Math

Jack Rector
PE

Coaches Abernathy and Scharnowske take time to Mrs. Davis sits back and relaxes during her Food

instruct the Eagle's football team & Clothing class

Mrs. Miller instructs her Algebra class

M. Bartlow workes on West Central Evaluation re-

Mr. Lamaster and Mrs. Huntsinger smile for the

camera as they walk down the hall

Faculty/19




NO PARKING
WITHIN 18 FF.

Bus Drivers: Don Hall ovell, Dallas Neese
Ward Jackson, Ronn yce Basey, Warren

Cox, Dorinda Ebert

Cooks: Janet Kinser, Mary Everest, Cathy S}

D Dawn

School Board: George Dickison, Fred St. Johs

Davis, Supt., Donald L. Stephenson, David I

Woodward, Stanford Hackleman, Rex Etchison, Jer-

y ham, Lloyd Young, Da S. Davison,

20/Faculty




Scharnowske Bids Goodbye

t : November 21 marked the day of Bob
Scharnowke’s departure from F.H.S. The
cause of his leaving was a career move to
Delco Remy. Mr. Scl

working as a security guard at Delco for

rnowske has been

tour summers in the past

Mr. Scharnowske had several reasons for

+} }

his move to Delco. First, there were the

financial reasons. Second, with the new job

he has more time to spend with his family

nt hour day on the

And finally, after an

job, there is nothing to bring home, unlike

hing where you almost always have pa-
pers to grade and lessons to prepare.

Of course, whenever someone changes
employment, there are definite advantages
and disadvantages. In the advantage cate-
gory, there is a two-week paid vacation,

more time to be with his daughter Kristine,

during his computer class.

Mr. Shipley is busy at the desk monitor

and ne has more time to spend

l\l\V‘h.H,‘L" a
tavorite hobby
On the darker side, Mr. Scharnowske
says he misses not being with the kids at
F.H.S. and the closeness of other coaches
Every job has its memories and the same
is true about Coach Scharnowske's role at

nkton. Some memories that stand out i

his mind are, of course, winning the foot-
ball sectional in 1982. Then there are the

eams he has been associated witl

and all the times they won a game

When asked what he would do if he had
a chance to go back and do it all over again,
that is, continue to coach and teach at
F.H.S. or go on to be a security guard at
Delco, Mr. Scharnowske stated that he

wouldn't give up coaching but he would

CchOOSs€e not to continue teaching

Mrs. Dodd takes time to look over anc

correct an assignment for her French class.

Faculty




SENIORS

CLASS COLORS: CLASS FLOWER:

red and black .pm}\' rose NOT PICTURED

CLASS MOTTO: ;i“

The memories that close the doors of the past, make way for the dreams that open the Chris Muncy

doors to our future.

Doug Waymire

SAM BAGIENSKI

SCOTT ERIC BARDONNER band; jazz
band 9-12, cross country 9-12, track 10-12
RHONDA JUNENE BETZ — basketball mgr 9
French club 11; Spanish club; FHA 10

STEPHANIE BLACKFORD

DANNY BODKIN FFA 9-12; golf 10-12
BEVERLY BOONE band 9-12

KAREN SUE BOTT — French club 9-12; girls
basketball 9-12; track 9-12 majorettes 9-12 cap-
ROBERT L. BOYER — baseball mgr 10; bas-

ketball mgr 10,11; football mgr 11; Vica

TIMOTHY ROBERT BROWN baseball 9-
12; basketball 9-12; health club 10-12; Spanish
club 9-11; Spanish honor society 11,12

RONDA KAY BROWNING — pep club 9;

cheerleader 9-12; class secretary 9-12; health club

2; Spanish club 10-12; Spanish honor society

2, student council 12 [mmc\nmzr‘g queen
candidate

JEFFERY MARK BURT — football 9; wres-
tling 9,10; drama club 9-11; thespians 10,11; choir
9, swing choir 10; Vica 11,12 (Sec

HOLLY ANNE BURWELL — drama club 9,11;
majorettes 9,10; health club 11; FOW 11; mat-
maid 9,10; FHA 11,12 (vice Pres

JONATHON T. CAIN drama club 10; band
9-11; Spanish club 9; Vica 12 (secretary

SHERRI JANELL CHAMBERS Irs

FHA 9,11,12 (vice Pres) select choir 9
NANCY KAY CHAPPLI FHA 9-12; FOW
11; health club 11

JENNIFER CLARKSTONE

22/Senmors




BOB COLI select choir 12; FFA 9
LISA MARIE CONAWAY volleyball 9-1
Co-cag I

tain); basketball 9-11; ¢
12; S¢ I 1b
MIKE CORYA
WILLIAM SCOTT COVELI tootball 9-1

10,11; mascort 1

(all-county); track 11, 12; basketball 9; wrestling
10

RHEA DAWN CROWELI pep club 9,10

French club 10.11; girls glee 10.11; girls basket
ball mgr 9-11; media club 11; mixed chorus
ANGELIQUE CUBEI Spanish club ¢
Eaglite staff 12; girls glee 9,10; healtt

eagles wings staff 1

JON M. CUNNINGHAM — foortball 9; wres
tling 9; Vica 11,12; FFA 9-12 (Sec. and treas
BENJAMIN SCOTT DAVIDSON Cross
country 9-11; track 9,10; drama club 9-12; thesp

ans 11,12 show choir 10-12; Spanish club 9; bas

ketball 9; wrestling 10

RICK DELLINGER baseball 10-12; Vice

pres. ot class 9-12; student counciu 9-1

1d 9-12 (vice pres. and

and jazz bar representitive
TRACY SCOTT DESHONG Cross country
9,10; basketball 9; track 9-12

MICHAEL C. DICKEY FFA 9-12 (reporter
Spanish club 9-12

'H FF G. ELDER — tootball 9,10; wrestling 9-11

cheerleader 12; FFA 9-12

MICHELLE REMATE ETCHISON — FHA
9.10; pep club 9; Honor society 11,12 (secretary
WENDY MICHELLE FARR — French club 9
majorette 11,12; matmaid 12; FHA 12

ANGELA MARIE FAULSTICH FHA 12

KAREN MARIE FAUST band and jazz band

9-12; media club 10,11 drama

club 9-12 (vice pres treas

French club 10; Honor society 11,12

DEBORAH RENEE FERGUSON choir

9,10; FHA 10; pep club 10; French club 10-12

19

health club 11 French honor society 11,12
2, student council 12

JULIE AMANDA FETTIG majorettes 9-12;

health club 10-12; drama club 12 (sec); OEA 12

Honor society 1

parliamentarian) matmaid 10
LISA MARIE FISHER — FHA 9-12; health club
TRACY ANNE GALBREATH pep club 9;
FHA 10-12 (treas

Seniors/ 23




JERRY RAY GALBREATH

MARTY OZIAS GATES tootba
show

JOHN GENTRY

HOLLY ANNE GILLUM Spanis

ANGELA KEY GORDON track FHA

A X¢ ( SHoOow ornr {
JOSEPH EDWARD GOSSETT

yand, jazz band, and marching banc show
BRYAN DAVID GRANGER 1 az

Fre track ealtt

CRAIG ALAN GREEN )as

track

KRISTINE HALI »and 9 azz band 9
'OM HARPER band, jazz band, ma

) show oir 1 puard outstar
MELISSA DAWN HASTINGS
'Y HAYS ross country 9 golf

Ketba

MARSHA KAY HENDRICK select 9

giris giee 1. Show howr 10-1
DONALD BRIAN HIATT baseba
asketball 9-12; cross countr Eaglite-Eagles

Wings staff 1
FODD HINTON basketball mgr. 9; golf 9
MARTIJN HOEK — foreign exchange student
ball 12; Eagles’ Wings-Eaglite sta

basket

DON HOLLOMAN — Eagles' Wings-Eaglite
staft photograpt
ANGELA JUNE HOUSE — JA 11; Spanist
KEVIN HUGHES

LESLIE C. HUMBERT — baseba

a .
all stats a Vica pre




ADA CHRISTINA HUTCHINSON

DEA ANNE JACKSON — matma
majorettes 9,10: FOW 11

JERRY JENKINS — FFA 9

amy ear regional finalist
DIANE SUE JIMENEZ

Eag 1 Eagles’ W Staf
ANGELA LEE KEIRNS FHA 1 es
9 ealr 1b Eaglite I

gles’ Wings staff: select choir: Fr

WILMANETTA SUE KINLEY

reas.); FHA 1

TRENT WESLEY KINSER A
Frer |

GAVIN JOHN KORN

FOW

SENIOrs

JOETTA DEE LARIMORE Spanish club 9
Spanish honor society U waletn
RITA ANNE LEDBETTER Frer
BRENDA ANNE LEHMAN sK )
MIKE LEMASTER wrestling ss
Frenc y 9
RHONDA LENNON WHITED a
WES LIKENS FFA 9- Eaglite
Eagles’ Wings staff basket STatIstitic 0
NINA LYNETTE LONG FHA 9-1 1
LARONDA LEA LYONS — art
10; Eaglite staff 1(
BENJAMIN DON MANIS — track 10-12; cross
CHRISLYN KAY MASIT hoir 9-12; Frenc
honor society 11 French club 10-12
KENT McFALI
FT'ERA LYNN McADAMS volleyba 10
< 10; OEA pep 1D 9




MARK DAVID McQUINN track

§S country 11 wrestiing 1 eerieader
TOM MERCER baseball 1( basketba
MELISSA MERRITT track 10; volleyba
Eagles’ Wings staff 10 editor hief); Eag
JAN MARIE MILLS ¢

TASHA LYNN MUNDY and azz
band 9 spanish club

PHILLIP LEE MUNSON »and 9-11; track 9
LISA RENEE NIVENS French club 9,10
FHA 9,1(

THOMAS WAYNE OUSLEY wrest
,10; student cour ) pres.), class pres

BRENT PARKER football 9 eerleader
tracx 9-11; a count footba i i COr

terence track 11

LORA L. PARKS volleyball 9; OEA (parlia

mentarian) 12; FHA 9

RODNEY W.PARTLOW student council 9

1 football 9-11

THOMAS MATTHEW PATROPHAY )as

Ke 9,10; tootball 9-12; track 9 honor soc

ety 11,12 (pres.); Frenct

PATRICK ARLO PLUMMER track 9-1

ross country 10,11 apt

Car darama ) il
Frenct 1b 9; Eagles” Wings staff 1
PAUL JEFFERY QUINTON vand 9,10; FFA
{ L2, track

RICHARD M. RICH track
AMY LYNNE RICHARDSON

JOHN MATTHEW RICHWINI FFA 9-1
{reas 14 E)':'\

BAMBI RISER

BETH ANNE ROBINSON asketl

volieyba l I'LI.‘\' / track 11
PAMELA A. RODRIGUEZ ross
untry 11 basketball 9,10; § sh ¢ )

S s Or society (se Honor socie
ealt A (

26/5en1ors




KEVIN ALAN ROGERS wrestling 10
football 10-12

MICHELLE RYAN

FINA LOUISE RYAN majorettes 10
SCOTT A. SEEGRAVES

LUKE A. SEELEN wrestling 10,11
KATHLEEN SHEWARD honor society 12

drama club 11,12 (pres.); thespians 12 (sec

cheerleader 9-12; Spanish cl

10,11; Spanist

honor society 11,1
homecoming queen candidate
MARSHAL DENNIS SHIVELY wrestling 9
12; baseball 9; football 10-12; track 11,12: FFA 10;
Vica 11,12

RHONDA JO SLAGLI FHA 10; French cli

b

10,11; health club 11; matmaid 11

LAURA ANNE SMITH choir 9-11; dr
club 12; media club 9-12; FHA 9; French club 10
ROBERT L. SMITH — basketball 9; golf 9-12

Spanish club 9-12; Spanish honor society 10-12

health club 11,12; National honor society 11,12

student cour 9-12; class treasurer 10-11; class
}\rm:«f(:’r 9.1

KEITH ADRIAN SNOOK — wrestling 9,10,12;
track 9-12; French club 9-12; French honor soc

ety 10-12; Spanish club 10-12; Spanish honor so

crety 1
JODIE STEVENS — matmaid 9-12; FHA 10-12

SeC.), pep Club 9

_]( )E K. STORM baseball 9-12; cross country
9-12; cheerleading 12; honor society 11,1
SHAWNA LYN SUMNER pep ¢

gles' Wings and Ea

y 9 Ea-

te staff (editor) 10-12;

cheerleader 9-12; prom queen candidate; home-
coming queen

THOMAS SCOTT TUTTLE FFA 9-12; foot-
ball 9,10,12; baseball 11; wrestling 9,11
MICHELLE A. VENTERS — pep club 9; cheer

leader 9-11; Spanish club 10; FHA 12; student

council 11; National honor society 11,12

LAURA WELBORN — volleyball 9-12; track 9-
11; Spanish club 9-12

LISA DEEANN WELKER — French club 9,10
STEVEN TODD WESSON — ba

9-12; band section leader; football 10,11; baseball

1, pep band

10,11; wrestling 10; health club 11,12; Spanish

club 12; drama club 12

VICKY LYNN WHETSEL select choir 10

Seniors/27




JEFFERY SCOTT WHITCOMB basketbal
9-12; baseball 9-11

TAMI WHITEHAIR — volleyball 9-12; track 9
11 and Eagles Wings

mecoming qeer candi

11; cheerleader 10; Eag

staff 10-12; prom and h
date

WILLIAM GENE WOOD Jr track 9-11
cross country 10.

DUANE LEWIS YOUNG JR baseball 9
football 9-12; wrestling 9-12; track 10-12; FFA

10,11

Juniors On Their Way

The 1984-85 junior class were busy get- college. However, the year was not all year, 55 percent of the junior class partici-
ting ready for their senior year, not only by  work and no play. pated in their last major fund raiser of
means of recreation, but also education. When sectional came, the juniors got their high school years, the magazine sales’

They were offered many new classes to  up and showed their spirit by decorating  funds intended uses were for the junior

choose from to prepare themselves for the halls. Also, at the beginning of the prom and senior caps and gowns.

Jackie Alexander
Karla Alford

Pamela Barnes
Rena Bott

Barbie Brashear
Tracy Brook

Carla Brown

Tracy Brown

Representing the Junior class were treasurer Laurie Miller, secretary

Tracy Brook, V. Pres. Amber Davidson, and Pres. Shelly Crouch. The

class sponsors were Mrs. Dunlap and Mr. Bourke




Dale Burchette
Chris Burris

Scott Byrd
Michelle Campbell
Kelli Causbie

Photo not

jrni’d‘,:

Dan Clark

Jetf Cleek

Jeff Comer
Laura Conaway

Dale Crabtree

éilolo not

_/dnai/a‘/'

Michelle Crouch
Amber Davidson
Rich Davidson
Naomi Davis
Jamie Dick

Tom Doan
Marsha Edwards
Sherri Emmons
Steve Ferguson

Missi Garrertt

Angela Garrison
Linda Gillespie
Steve Goodpaster
Michelle Gray
Kathy Grimme

Ph oto not

_/dtai,ﬂ‘,l

Angie Hallenbeck
Kim Harvey
Ginger Hayes
Doyle Hays
Scott Henry

Brendie Hiatt

|

l;ilo(o not

_/4: ai/a‘[o

Marcy Hoiser
Scortt Hoover

Daryl Hoppes

Phot Amy Hutson
olo not

_/4v¢i/¢‘/t

Dave Jameson
Jetf Johnson
Michael Johnson

April Jones

Bryan Jones

o

Photo net

Jvai’al’l

Aoailable




A Class With Class

Lisa Jones
Tracy Jones
Donil Kemper
Vicki King
Mike Kinser

James Lagle
Brady Landon
Ronda Lane
Cathy Lawson

Kelly Lawson

Jon Leisure
Brett Lennon
Jimmy Lennon

Michael Leveque

P;oto not

_Auai/a"t

Eddy Lowery

Karl Marsh

Julie Mast

Kevin McClain
Jim McCord
Aaron McCorkhill

Laurie Miller

Lisa Miller

Angela Mims
Renee Montgomery
Pam Mullens

Brett Mundy
Jerry Ochoa
Mike O’Donnell
Scortt Parker

Tom Pettigrew

Jeft Quinton
Jim Rainey
Marjorie Redd
Ted Rich

Tammy Ritter

Photo not

_Ayai’-‘/o

30 _lumur\




Joy Roach
Steve Roberts
Karen Robinson
Clark Rogers
Cindy Rybolt

Brian Schwinn
Yvette Shell
Gayle Silvey
Amy Smith

Jamie Spencer

Theresa Stafford
Craig Sumner
Scott Sumner
Bill Thomas

Shyla Thomas

l;h olo not

Jva i, a A,l

Brent Turner
Jason Vandersnick
Lori Walker
Wayne Walker

Jerry Ward

Paige Warner
Anthony Warner
Doug Waymire
Kelly Wilson
Glenn Workman

P;oln oot

./4&'01‘""’
Bill York

f,

) =

Donil Kemper, Cathy Lawson, and Michelle Gray

participate in dress-up day for yearbook sales

Al:;:mnr\ 31




Sophomores at Their Best

Kristy Abel
Rhonda Abney
Chip Adcox
Christine Adcox
Angie Arbuckle

Brad Auler

Lee Ballinger

Nannette Barnett

Tina Bennett
Kerry Bishop

Kristie Bishop
Annette Blevins
Shelly Bradburn
Lisa Breese

Larry Brown

Paul Browning
Kevin Burt
David Butgereit
Nathan Canaday
Amy Clark

Jimmy Clay
Mark Combs
Brad Compton
Brian Connelly

Tom Cox

Libby Crowder

Dawne Cubel

Laura Cunningham

Becky Dabney
Mitchell Dalzell

Jetf Davis

Missy DeBonis
.I(‘H I)(:[.()ng
Angie Denniston

Corey DeShong

32/Sophomores

P:olo not

/4: ai/n":

sl

B

L
Pﬁouj not l;holo not
Jdvni[a‘,' _/4“,,/‘,‘,,




Photo not

_/Juu'/n‘/'

P/’;O") not

_/Jnai/a‘/:

Photo not

Available

Terrence Dixon
Mike Ebert

Kelinda Eden

Jack Everling

Tim Fettig

Terri Fulton
Shelly Gates
Marie Gordon
Gwen Gray

Karri Groover

Robin Hamilton
Teresa Harper

Mike Harris

Jetf Hartman

Carol Hartman

Sherri Hayden
Michelle Hellman
Tim Hendrickson
Michael Henson

Troy Hires

Steve Huston
Andrea Irwin
Lisa Jackson

Tony Jacobs

Julie Jameson

Laura Beth Jent
Dale Johnson
David Johnson
Melanie Johnson

Michelle Johnson

Wendy Johnson
Mike Keevin
Roy Kelly

Phil King

Sophomores/33




Sophomores Continued

Laura Large

Jack Larimore
Mary Lauderbaugh
Kim Lawson

Michelle LeVeque

Chris Litsey

Katrina Longnecker
Kari Manis

Shantal Mann

Aileen Marcrum

Shelly Maslak

William Massey

Tim Mauck

Dan McCord
Carol McDaniel
Vicki McPhearson

Paula Mercer

Darrin Minnick
Von Murray
Renee Musick
Mike Nash
Richie Ochoa

Troy O'Neill
Susan QOusley
Missy Parker
Debra Patrick

Lora Pedro

3/ 50phomores




Sophomores started their year by get-
ting their red and white embroidered class
jackets.

This year at homecoming the sopho-

mores showed their spirit by decorating a

_/duui/utll

Jvai’a‘/'

homecoming truck. At sectional they
helped decorate the halls in the high
school.

This year they had a choice of three

levels of English to take.

l;;.;)'ﬂ not

,Ayai/a‘/'

The sophomore class officers were Na-
than Canaday, Laura Rippy, Nannette Bar-
nett, and Laura Beth Jent.

Beth Poor
Tracey Rhodes
Stephen Rickman
Laura Rippy
Missi Ritchie

Mike Robeton
Dick Robinette
Kelly Scott
Stephanie Seal
Riley Sharp

Sherial Sharp
Tim Sharp
Troy Sheahan
Kurt Sizelove
Mike Stigall

Beth Stisser

Annette Storm
Marla Summers
Stacie Summitt

Darric Thompson

Curt Utterback
Zandra VanNoy
Randy Vautaw
Jon Walker
Shawn Warren

Sherrie Warren
Bruce Weaver
Vanessa Willis
Mike Wood
Angi Young

Dan Zent

Sophomores/35




Sot




Starting from Scratch

Pﬁoto not

dean'/a‘,'

Freshmen have always been thought of
as being totally confused. New surround-
ings, friends and teachers are a big part of
high school that many freshmen dread

This year's freshmen were the first to
receive new state requirements. Some of
the changes include: a two year math and
science course, a four year English course,
and a mandatory change from 34 to 38
credits to graduate.

The elected officers were: John Mur-
dock, President; Lana Elder, Vice Presi-
dent; and Tina Sumner, Secretary. Also
representing the freshmen class were Sa-
brina Dietz and Carol Covell. The spon-

sors were: Larry Canaday and Kevin Sipe.

Tracy Aldridge
Randy Allender
Melinda Amick
David Anderson

Melissa Archer

Greg Ash
Jeff Back
Mike Bagley
Kris Bailey

Shawna Baldwin

Ann Bambrough
Lisa Bambrough
Monette Bardonner
Michelle Barnett
Roy Betz

Robert Blowers
Molly Bolt
Brian Bond
Ward Bond

Leslie Boone

Freshmen/37




More Freshmen ...

Rick Borum
Timothy Bragg
Greg Bristow

Laura Brown

Brad Burnett e Photo not P,holo not

A s | Aailable Available

Joy Burwell
David Carper
Larry Carr

Mary Ellen Clos
Steve Clos

Bobby Cochran
Brent Compton
LeAnne Conaway
Carol Covell

Tony Crawford

=l —
Photo not

.Avai/a”'

William Crawford
Marjorie Crouch
Scott Davidson
Sabrina Dietz
Eddie Doan

Joe Douglas
David Drake
Sherry Eads
Joe Ebert
Lana Elder

Scott Elder
Pam Etchison
Dori Etchison
Shane Farr

Jim Faulstich

Victor Faulstich
Becky Faust
Michelle Ferguson
Mickey Foley

Tabitha Fulton

38/Freshmen




l;i'oln nol

_/drni/nUo

Tom Garrett

John Goldsberry

Jeff Granger

Lee Gray

Jennifer Grice

Kip Grimme

Mark Groover
Fred Gulmire
Steve Guthrie

Mark Hall

April Hancock
Talla Hanna
Mike Harris
Tom Harris

Steve Harvey

Christina Hastings
Nora Hendrick
Brian Henry

Greg Hinds
Heather Huston

Alice Hutchison
Mark Jackson
Pete Johnson

Shezelle Johnson

Jimmie Jones

Kelly Jones

Pat Karr
Stephanie Kiefer
Travis King

Jenny Knotts

Bobby Kramer
Steve Krause
Greg Kyle
Marjorie Laughlin

Freshmen/39




Diane Leeman
Brian Lennon
Mart Likens
Mike Laudenback

Shelly Lowery

Kelly Lunsford
Bryce Mallernee
James Maxwell
Rick McAdams
Doug McCord

Laura McCord
Mark McCord
Scott McFall

Scott McFerran
David McPhearson

Gary Miller
Todd Miller
Brad Mitchell
Melenda Moore

James Morgan

Sabrina Morgan
Stacey Morgan
Stacy Mosbaugh
John Murdock
Shane Ogan

Wayne Owens
Jay Pace

Dan Patrohay
Jennifer Phillips
Mike Phipps

Chris Ramsey
Matt Rastetter
Mark Rhodes
Jeff Richwine
Mark Rickman

10/Freshmen




Kimberly Riggs
Stacy Robeton
Phil Robins
Patty Rydman

Sara Shipman

Mark Shirley
Wally Shively
Shawn Simpson
Joe Spencer
Christy Stafford

Brian Stinnett
Shannon Stohler
Joey Stotts
Christi Straley

Tina Sumner

Leslie Vaughn
Dana Wagner
Geoff Walker
Lisa Walker

Jodie Wallace

Sheila Ward
Angie Warner
Larry Waymire
Terri Weaver
Beth Whetsel

Darrin Whetsel
Andy Wiley

Todd Witcher
Kim Workman

NOT PICTURED:

Ryan Bennett
Steve Hutson
Mickey Stevens
Tom Turpin
Todd Weiner

Jerry Williams

Freshmen/41







APHORISMS and QUOTES

A 4
S \ S ¢ S OW ( St | 5¢ S
S V1S ¢ ( S 1 S S ( I

il )
vhat I d«
G os W S S( (
Dr S € q ou oL f re
Wind snuffs a car ¢ 1T feeds a rire

d Crack 1n the sidewalk

, after a short period or time

they Doth Sstart to grow

D A o sterda f 0 eam fo OrrOw
SCHO( 1 ( )€ ovab ) € ( cO S rew o
S W ( et ( S
S €SS 1S ti S Oor w €ss a ird wq
SO €0 S - S S« ) €ISE S €as €
15 C W | O 1V O W | O A
Y dis ourself mo one else dislikes v«
N o 1S free S O-] €
fe 1s are




Being Ourselves




LY

w |
&, N
-

1

%A

Z
-“
:i" 1 ‘

&




Autographs







Students at Work

Der
Ch E
e
e
Ma C
Hu







Exciting but Disappointing

I'c Warner puts up a shot as Jeff Whitcc

This season's sectional game against
the Anderson Indians was one of the most
exciting 1n recent years. Our Eagles
walked away from the Wigwam with ev-

erythi

but the most important thing, a

g, a Al
- -
VICTOry
4 s 1
It there was any luck involved in the
game the Indians had all of it by squeak- -

ing by the Eagles by the score of 54-53 i
overtime

[here was mu controversy in the

the Indians were awarded two

plays. The Eagles had the final

chance to win the game as Senior, Don

Hiatt let one go from midcourt, It
oounced Off the tront of the rim
th ¢l + | ] l
With this game, 1t l1OOKS as Imm\'ur:‘
Nnas made their presence known to all city
schools as a prime basketball contender - 4

'o the people of Frankton our Eagles real- re

won

e 0

!
:

e student, Martuyn Hoek exper

W




.,, ____—~ . -

[l




Lockers ... hidden treasure chests




R e aE

i (4

‘vﬁ_

At school, where do students keep little treasures such as stuffed
animals, posters of rock stars, pictures of friends, or even chewed
gum collections left behind by graduates? Lockers.

The lockers at Frankton not only serve their conventional purpose

of holding books but they also serve as a kind of museum for nic-

ics and other kinds of assorted memorabilia.

1

Students sometimes decide to share their lockers with close
friends so that meeting between classes is assured.

The majority of students also decide to decorate the interior to
match their own unique personality. Different types of, sometimes
bizarre, contact paper are often used to complete this task.

The items inside may be those mentioned above, but may also
include such things as bumper stickers, license plates or friendly
reminders of vacations of the past.

Different sports not only affect the students, but also alter the
exterior of the lockers of the athletes involved

During the basketball sectional in particular, the outside of the
lockers are decked out in red and white to show our support for the
Eagles.

By serving all of these purposes plus many more, it is needless to
say that lockers will remain a necessity to the students of FHS for

many years to come

Lockers/53




A VARIETY OF TALENT

The annual Variety Show was Saturday,
April 27, 1985 and this year it was just a
little bit different. It was a variety show
and a talent contest.

The contest was divided into three
categories: Music, comedy, and potpourri,
a miscellaneous category.

Students wanting to participate in the
show had to try out for a part and then
wait for the results to be listed in the main
office. Some of the students who were
given the chance to show off their talents
were Alice Brown,

Hutchinson, Butch

Craig Green, Bryan Granger, and Scott Davidson

imitate the Pointer Sisters with “I'm So Excited.”

Senior, Michelle Ryan, demonstrates her singing tal-

ent for the audience
Tom Patrohay and Scott Davidson doubly delight

their viewers with a guitar duet and solo by Scott

Davidson

54/Talent Show

Dale Crabtree, and Michelle Ryan. The
band and show choir also got in on the
fun by pcrf\)rmm_u in the second, non-
competitive half of the show.

The winners were Julie Fettig in the
potpourri category, Michelle Ryan in the
music category, and Craig Green, Bryan
Granger, and Scott Davidson in the com-
edy category.

Pat Plummer received Honorable men-

tion in the music category.

As MC of the talent show, Mr Shipley wastes extra

time by telling jokes




I'om Ousley, and

r, demonstrate their break duu,\ll‘u talent

Sisters, Karen and Becky Faust, demonstrate their

talent in a flute duet

I'he senior "Boogaloo™ troop clown around at the

Talent Show

Julie Fettig shows her dancing ability to the song

Hard To Say I'm Sorry

Pat Plummer shows off his talent while playing the

guitar

I'alent Show/55










Martijn enjoys stay

Martijn Hoek was Frankton's exchange
student for the '84-85 school year.

If you had a chance to talk to Martijn,
you would have found out some fascinat-
ing things about life in a foreign country.

Martijn is from Brielle, Holland, a town
that is near the size of Anderson, and is
sixty miles from Amsterdam, Holland's
capital.

Martijn said some of his best times

Martijn relaxes on the beaches of Florida at

Christmas

Martijn and Jeff Whitcomb, senior, are shown

here holding up the flagpole

Martijn poses pretty for the camera

Caught by surprise!

58/Martijn

were when he went to Florida for Christ-
mas vacation and when he got to play in
the basketball sectional. He said, "My best
souvenir is my letterman’s jacket that Mr.
Bayley gave me.”

Martijn said this of his stay here. "I
made a lot of friends here, the people in
Frankton are real nice, I enjoyed the sports
t0o.” Martijn participated in basketball
and track.

Martijn's comments on leaving were, "I
will miss this place and all my new friends,
the hardest thing will be saying goodbye
to them all.” He also said he would like to
thank the Kinsers for their hospitality.

Martijn was here until July. He left us
with the feeling of love and a special

friendship to those who knew him.




Martijn/59




Lets Get Crazy

.
: G
. o] tg %
o R =
PSS " .
o) "
h
\
Melissa Merritt and Shawnid Sumner dress as Rag [/ )I‘\,)
N Ritchie anc B k \
)
) }‘.

. -"1

&%







_’.1\;\:

RL\»'

62/(C H_;;\;L-\

. COUPLES ...

g\/ Who’s with who at FHS

Looking

back to your high school days,

Whether

you and your "steady

forever one of those

Alexander & Mike

one of the first thir 1ZS tO come to mind for

Johnson
3 ’ ;
most people is the peo

ple you dated. Even

Craig

Davidson & Angi

Green & Lisa

Conaway

Hallenbeck

it in your memory than the

more {‘I'\VH.]H(‘

etern

ng relationships,

or just become

the I

1ty

memaory IS ther

last
pass-
e for

people you dated, is your | school Hcr:' are some couples from F.H.S
sweetheart who have enjoyed each other’s friendship

Many steady relationships begin as just  and con pany \\}uh' being in high school
one date, then build up to more frequ Having a “'steady” doesn't necessarily
and less formal dates. Soon, the couple nean it will last forever, so who knows
begins to feel comfortable with each oth- how many of these couples will be
er. Before long, you consider your together by the time this yearbook is dis-
steady” to be your best frier sharing  tributed

many intimate thoughts and secrets

5 N ) \
. Yo )\ Ao\ e
“u Y o IRy 5>




Fom Ousley & Kristy Abel

Duane Young & Shantal Mann

Karen Bott & Jerry Jenkins

- SH T gAY
e Melissa Merritt & Don Hiatt
Angi Keirns & Wesley Likens
\
N
\\ 4
(
- ) } (uup:u 63




More Couples

David Jameson & Beth Robinson

Rod Partlow & Brendie Hiatt

Tom Mercer & Tracy Jones

64/Couples

Theresa Stafford &

Aaron McCorkhill




Personals . ..

From Me To You

]w\( ra arways,

HUI‘( everything

you do To a great friend
WOrKs out

Kerry my

n school and with Joe O all

friends I wish Good Luck.

l,w\t’.
Aaror \1 Corkl I).A[}_'L' \ ¢ arner
We have one more vear and I wish you -Di- I'm gonna miss yvou! Don't forget

the best ot Luck witl to invite me to your wedding!
[ Love You Always Love & Friends Yvette

Jr

Y ou've made these

Yo ade I knew you could. You're the greatest. You mean so much to me. |

tne DeSt Siste could have wish you the best of luck ‘nt\ul(‘;\' and |
I\'\t ya SIS nope our '(..1"\»72\1!:1‘ ‘i.h’,\ forever
Kare I Love You Shantal

[om Patroha

It's v« fina ear, SO soon. You've DEINg such a great d
€€ 1 Dig fluence or te. Good Can I have the car tonight? Good Luck
Luck thro gh the rest ot yours everything. And to all ot my triends Jw(

I.U\L' K.(ZL' RU‘E‘T‘.\\" tO0

[ina Sumner

[0 one of the most craziest girls in the

freshman class. Good Luck in your special Mom & Dad I'hank you for putting
years to come up with me. I Love You botl
Love your triend Love Diane
\\l'.n
Angie Warner
Michael ,l"" SO1 [o the greatest sister anybody could

always being there good work and

You

Hw;w w¢

vou for ever have. Keep up the

Good Luck” in everythi

nave always been great to me

have a great future together Love Always

I Love You Always Pa
l\r\x V]«lt -
Rich, Skel, "B, Mike, Bill & Glen Hi
Lib, guys! Thanks for a great Junior year. Hope
['o my very bestest friend in the whole our Senior year is as fun or better!

You're a wonderful sister and a spe

be as happy as I wi

0set NOw be

hanks for making my d€énior year S¢

I Love You

I\»\L'

Jacki,

[hank you for making me SO happy
[ Love You. Here's to the future
[\'\L' ya,

Mike

Lisa |

['hanks for being

1

couldn't have made it through without ya

Love, Kin

h

you have tun out of school. Good Luck

Mom &

[hanks for every

Dad

1 DOCI

ove y(

Love, Shawna




of Friends

Angi Keirns & Missi Ritchie

Beverly Boone & Michelle Ryan

Tera McAdams & Christlyn Mast Melissa Merritt & Shawna Sumner

66/Best Friends




Pam Rodriquez & Ronda Browning

Mike Keevin & Chris Litsey

4O

Jodie Stevens & Dea Jackson

Mark McQuinn & Joe Storm

Best Friends/67




All Fun No Work




Bits-n-Pieces/69




1984-85 The

Opinion

News

Keeping tradition with years gone by, the 1984-85 school year
showed great patriotism and personal achievement, but was also
darkened somewhat by the shadows of death and despair.

The first sign of unity in our nation showed through as presi-
dent, Ronald Reagan, announced his candidacy for a second
term in the White House. President Reagan went on to victory in
the November 6, election when he captured all but one state in
his landslide victory over Democrat Walter Mondale.

A major breakthrough was made by women when Geraldine
Ferraro ran for vice president on the democratic ticket.

Also in politics, the great controversy was battled out in
Indiana’s eighth district congressional race when Democrat
Frank McClosky and Republican Rick McIntyre squared off for
that office. Eventually McClosky was seated in that position.

Notorious criminals were trailed and apprehended also. Alton
Coleman and his female accomplice Debra Brown went on a
Bonnie and Clyde type murder spree that also included felonies
such as confinement and child molesting.

The search for missing children began a powerful offensive
sparked by the, made for T.V. movie, “Adam,” by using milk
containers to post the pictures of missing youths. Within the first
few weeks of this operation, many children were located.

In medicine, William Schroeder became the second recipient
of an artificial heart, following the precedent set, by Barney
Clark, the Jasper, Indiana, native was described as one “tough old
nut.”

Medical procedures brought much controversey followed by
death when a baby girl known to the nation as Baby Fae, strug-
gled to survive for three weeks on the power of a baboon’s heart.

70/Year in Review

ENTERTAINMENT

The biggest thing on the tube were the movies that exploited
mistakes. That's right, Dick Clark and Ed McMahon became
Monday night regulars by hosting a television bloopers show.

Breakdancing remained very popular throughout the year with
movies like "Breakin” and "Breakin II — Electric Bogaloo™

However, the Academy Awards dwelled most on the more
traditional motion pictures such as the movie “Amedeaus.” "Pur-
ple Rain”, Prince’s film debut which proved very strong at the
box office, received only one award at the presentations.

Debuting in films was just one more thing that Prince does so
fine, we found out. Although he was America's hottest musician,
Lionel Richie was successful at the Grammy Awards.

Entwining politics and music, USA for Africa was a band of
over forty American musicians that pulled together to send to

famine-stricken Ethiopians.




Year In Review

SPORTS

The Olympics dominated the sports scene in 1984 as the
United States dominated nearly every event. Although the Olym-
pics were boycotted by countries in the Communist block, the
games moved successfully.

New hopes emerged through the games also. Mary Lou Retton
suddenly became a household name and America’s sweetheart al-
most overnight. Carl Lewis proved to be the best all around ath-
lete when he won four gold medals in the same events as his idol
Jesse Owens.

The Detroit Tigers won the World Series, and the San Francis-
co 49ers captured the Super Bowl in style with their victory over
Dan Marino and his fantastic Dolphins.

Villinova won an upset victory over the Gerogetown Hoyas
and Patrick Ewing, while the Boston Celtics captured yet another
Championship banner by defeating the Los Angeles Lakers in
professional basketball.

DEATHS

The Soviet Union found itself in search of another leader
when Soviet Premier Konstantin Chernenko stricken with illness
died. Chernenko was replaced by Mikhail Gorbachev who
showed a younger and new generation’s view of communism.

Jim Fixx, the author of the book, “The Complete Book of
Running,” fell dead with a heart attack while jogging.

Truman Capote, famous poet and author of great works, such
as "In Cold Blood,” also passed away in 1984.

The mystery of Anastasia was finally laid to rest when Anna
Anderson Manahau, the woman who claimed to be the Russian
Princess died.

Shown here is one of Prince's albums, “Purple Rain.”

LOCAL

Locally, consolidation was once again the most talked about
subject. Consolidation was eventually voted down to make way
for major renovation that will begin on the schools in the West
Central corporation in 1986.

We also saw a few strange faces wandering through the halls
of Frankton this year, those belonging to members of the North
Central Evaluation Board who evaluated our school as a whole.

Architects were also brought in the latter part of the year to
discuss the changes to be made.

T e SRR

r s\"

Community members discussing the North Central evaluation over tea.




Poems From Students

X st of ‘questions (

S¢

)
3y I 1 Crow
8
gs |
Het
\ (¢ 1S NO' er i

¢ O (
{ SHIp € I5I N
18]

I tt Ies A
1 Q da

Q]

Ne (
( e

® i W €
}\‘ K * SN ]
For tax S
.
Foreve

E)JZ'













Clubs




Stlldeﬂt COUﬂCil: Working hard & having fun

Student Council is a group of people
\\?1\)\(' L'\).xi\ are to i\ .HL"‘.:,‘IUI tor T}‘.L‘ stu-
dents and faculty of F.H.S.

Their biggest accomplishment this

|

vear. was the Homecoming dance and pa-

ps
rade, which raised over $400.00. Some of

he money was for Christmas cards and

corsages tor the teachers and cooks
Student Council also sponsored a
Blood Drive in March and helped pur-

chase a new sound system for dances.

Row 1: Ronda Browning (Se I'ra Brook
Ireas.), Kathy Grimme (V. Pres.), Tom Ousle

Pres.) Row 2: John Murdock, Shelly Crouch, Amber
Davidson, Nathan Canaday, Mike O'Donnell, Gler

Workman. Row 3: Carol Covell, Sabrina Dietz, Tina

Sumner, Rob Smith, Renee Musick, Missy Parker
Laura Cunningham, Rick Dellinger not pictured
Rick De ger takes It easy g one of € €€
125

Sophomore, Nathan Canaday, enjc g the s

AK€ S winte
Shown here is sponsor, Mr. LeMaster, in his casua
attire

om Qusley presides over a meeting




Honor Society Leads the way

Honor Society members are juniors
and seniors who rank among the top 10%
of their class. The club started off the year
with the annual induction ceremony for
all the new members.

For initiation into the club, the new
members were expected to wear togas to
school, and those who didn't participate
had to pay a five dollar fee.

To raise money for club activities, the
Honor Society had a coat check at all the
boys junior varsity and varsity home bas-
ketball games. The club also sponsored a
Sweetheart Dance in February.

For a group activity the members went

on a skiing trip in Wawasee, IN.

Row 1: Michelle Etchison, Tom Patrohay, Rob

Smith, Tom Ousley. Row 2: Pam Mullens, Cindy

R SRR SRR—

Rybolt, Kathy Sheward, Pam Rodriguez, Julie Mast,
Tracy Brook, Kathy Grimme, Kristine Hall. Row 3
Mike O'Donnell, Amy Hutson, Carla Brown, Mi-
chelle Venters, Karen Faust, Joe Storm, Jan Mills

Marsha Edwards
Junior, Tracy Brook, adds the finishing touch

President, Tom Patrohay, addresses the new mem-

bers

or, Mike O'Donnell, is ready to go on the slopes

Senior, Rob Smith, takes a break to read the paper

78/Honor Society




Vocational Students — Preparing for

their future

Many students want to get more ac-
quainted with their desired field of occu-
pation, but can't find the particular class
or course in their regular high school. this
is why Frankton H]};'h School, along with

many other schools, offer their juniors

and seniors the opportunity to attend Vo-

cational schools in the Anderson and El-
wood area
Vocation computer courses. These
classes have the appropriate equipment
and facilities to give the student an educa-

tion through an on-the-job situation.

Students attending these schools re-

Jerry Jenki

John Gentry

ceive three credits per semester. The stu-
dents have the choice to go either in the
morning, which accounts for the first
three periods of school, or to go in the
afternoon, which accounts for the last

three periods of the school day.

ROW Lisa Fisher, Vikki Whetsel, Melissa Has-
Cain. ROW 2: Jeff Cleek, Rod
Partlow, Phil Munson, Michael LeVeque, Jeff Burt
ROW 3 _lu"_ Cunnir g"y.«“ Marshal Shively, Tom

Pettigrew, John Gentry, Scott Henry, Jim McCord

ings, Lora Parks, Jor

i

ROW 1: Marjorie Redd, Tracy
Lisa Nivens. ROW

Robinson, Brett Ler

Amy Rich
Holly Bur
non, Ginger Hays, Lisa Welker
ROW 3: Dave Jamesor
Mike Kinser

Brown

well, Beth

arason,

Eddy Lowery, Scott Parker,

Brady Landon, Steve Roberts

ROW

lie Fettig, Tera McAdams, Jeff Comer,
ns, Rick Dellinger. ROW 2: LaRonda Ly-
ons, Rob Boyer, Les Humbert, Jerry Ochoa, Angela
House, Jennifer Clarkstone. ROW 3: Aaron

McCorkhill, Doyle Hays, Jason VanDerSnick, Gene

Wood, Mike Corya, Brian Jones

is shown here working on his woods

project




F.H.A. Under New Leadership

Row 1 Sponsor Mrs. Davis, treasurer Tracy Ga

breath, president Angi Keirns, Vice presidents Sherri
Chambers and Holly Burwell
vens. Row : Sue Kinley, Michelle Venter
Crouch, Paige Warner, Carla Browr
son, Naomi Davis, Dea Jackson, Pam
Missi Ritchie. Row 3 Lisa Fisher
Nancy Chapple, Wendy Farr, Karen Robinson, Rer
Bott, Laura Beth ] Sherrie Emmons, Laura
Conaway, Karla Alford, Nina Lor

stitct

g, and Angie Fau

The Future Homemakers of America
started the year out under new leadership
Mrs. Marilyn Davis, who previously
\khu\)iA hmrd

taught at the junior hi

to teach home-ec at the

about the ope
high school. She then applied for the job
and was chosen as our new home-éec
teacher and FHA sponsor.

The largest FHA club yet, thirty mem-
bers strong, was led by president Angi
Keirns, Vice presidents Sherri Chambers
and Holly Burwell, secretary Jodi Stevens,
and treasurer Tracy Galbreath.

The club started off with a pizza party
welcoming new members, and ended with
a party to elect new officers for the 85-86
school year. In between FHA had a Hal-
loween party, where they wore costumes
to school, an evening out at Chi-Chi’s, and
the traditional .‘;;‘ckmj Lady dinner.

Dressing up for the Halloween party was only par
the fun for FHA members Lisa Miller, Missi Ritchie
and Brendie Hiartt

During a meeting, members ha up to € 1
e€ra
»
'
Xroy 4
™
T E
80/FHA !
-L‘! \
e A ‘3




Cadet Teaching — The New Addition

A new adc O (8] € SE€ ( SS (
Nas € cd 44 ass was
€SN ( € €ent whg 1 € (
€ € €« 1L1( f1€ ad t« epa
1 S € W ClassSrox € PE €
I S € S€ irerials tored
slow students. and graded papers. There

were nearly twenty students who partici-

&

P

B

“.
Lar

il

il




Let’s hear it for the band

FHS

band had an impressive year. They first

The sixty-two members of the

started in July with many hard practices
every day. In August, the band traveled to
Ball State University where they attended
one week of band camp.

Throughout the year the band partici-
pated in many contests. On September 29,
they traveled to Winchester for the
ISSMA Band Contest earning a first divi-

sion rating along with placing first for best
4 ; ! ¢

Row 1: Scott Hoover, Karen Faust, Amy Smith
Kerry Bishop
ra Cunnir Talla Hanna, Monette Bardonner,
Terri Fulton, Becky Dabney, Julie Mast. Row

April Hancock, Tom Harper, Zandra VanNoy, Da-
vid Butgereit, Tin lasha Mundy, Kristine
Hall, Bryce l'eresa Harper, Shantal Manr
Marsha Edwards, Kim Riggs. Row Melinda

Amick, Daryl Hoppes, Scott Elder, Victor Faulst

in Bambrough

Julie Jameson, Lau-

Fettig

Mallernee

1Ich

T'ony Jacobs, J ones, Tom Qusley, Bryan Grang

er, Jeff Hartm Shane Ogan, Phil Rol Betl
Stisser. Row 4: Melissa Archer, Kristie Bishop, Jan
Mills, Kathy Grimme, Beverly Boone, Thomas
Doan, Troy O'Neill, Kevin Burt, Lee Gray, Mary

Rhonda Whited

v Clark, Dale Crabtree, Trent

Lauderbaug} Row 5: Renee Mu
sick, Ar Kinser, Jamie

Dick, Scott Bardonner, Todd Wesson, Carol Covell

Stacy Mosbough, Dori Eytchison, Angie Dennistor
Becky Faust, Dana Elder, Not Pictured: Mike Lou
Butch
Brown, }nx Burwell, Rick Dellinger '|\\L Gossett
Alice Hutchison, Aaron McCorkhill, Ted Rich, Kent
McFall (Manager)

denback, Kelinda Eden, Lee Ballenger

The band performs in the ISSMA State Contest in

the Hoosier Dome

82/Band

music, marching and general effects
On October 13, they traveled to Ko-
komo for the ISSMA Regional Contest
where they also earned a first division rat-
ing, and won fourth place in class D
Their placings at the Regional Contest
gave them the opportunity to compete in

the ISSMA State Contest at the Hoosier

Dome placing eighth in the state for class
D.

The band had nine people participate in

the Solo and Ensemble Contest. Out of
the nine, five of them placed first in the
They Karen

Kristine Hall alto sax, Julie Mast clarinet,

district were Faust flute,

Jett Hartman trumpet, and Becky Faust

flute, Scott Hoover placed second for his
performance on the clarinet. Melinda
Amick, and Monette Bardonner placed
third in the clarinet trio. Karen Faust and
Kristine Hall went on to place first in the

state.







Majorettes Jazz It Up!

The twenty-three members of the ma-

jorettes, ranging from freshm

he new direction of Miss Sugder

ne memobers changed their tune
Although they competed

11VIS10T1 n the precedir g year

ne contests revisea daivisions

}!’Jf.r\'.\" endaed up competng

competition. The girls competed in tive

contests where they Duuu[ very wel

I ow: Miss Sugden, Laura Beth Je Sherrie
. ons, Ada Hutchison, Julie Fet Karen Bc
Rena Bott, V King, Kris Abel. M ¢ v

=
Z
<

well, Missy Parker, Marla Summers, Laura Ripp

She Gates, Susan Ousley, Vicki McPhearsor

['he fou € ers Of gua WEere e Fe £
and Kar Bo
Miss Sugden is shown here g the al tc es

84/Majorett







Friends working for success

Who did it Drama club and Thespians

added a entiC quality to the remaoc fro € students
that's who! eled cafeteria Also during the holidays, Drama ¢ )
Done to Death” was this vear's fall Drama grams, similar to a singing tele went 1ce skating on the circle in Indiana
play. This mystery-comedy took a satirical was a source of fun and money to polis
old films and characters of the the club. These special messages were giv-
this story of comical € to people 10r all occasions, birthdays

nas-been, mystery writers are gath anniversaries
]

er to colaborate for a televi-

ered togett ristmas season, 1l espi

sion show. This adds up to a lot of laugh-  ans accompanied by the Speech and Dra-
ter and murder ma class pertformed a short p for the
Frankie's Hide-away" an Italian dinner  students at Leach and Frankton ijunior
teaturing lasagna and ti, was held high schools. The play was a fight be
by the club before the g\i,x\ was presented tween good and bad, ind  Jack
Candlel and musical Frost. The winner was decided by a vorte IMusi¢

_'&\\1\‘4 a

Sheward) p

Done to Deatl

Row 1: Becky Faust, Julie Fert
Sheward, Mrs. Ga
Julie Mast, Brenda Lehman, Laura Smith, Joy Bur
well, Beth Poor, Missy Ritchie, Libby Crowder, Ton
Harper. Row 3: Teresa Harper, Pam Mullens, Cind
Rybolt ber Davidson, K

Garrison, Shelly Crouch, Holly G

[roy O'Nei
I'im Fettig. Row 4: Dale Crabtree, Michelle Ryar
Bryce Mallernee, Naomi Davis, Cathy Lawson, Greg
Kyle, Mitch Dalzell, Todd Wesson, Scott Davidsor
Scott McFall, Jeff DeLon

I'om Doar

86/Drama Club




Al

»

‘/ﬁ//////v/

N




“Joseph and the Amazing Technicolor
Dreamcoat”

I'he 1985 musical presentation, Joseph
and the Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat,
was performed by the F.H.S. choral de-
partment Thursday and Friday night,
March 28th and the 29th

The story tells of Joseph's (Dale Crab-
tree) rise to an Egyptian Prince after being
sold into slavery by his own brother. Later
they came to him begging for food, not
realizing just who he was.

Sound confusing? Thanks to narrator,
Michelle Ryan, the audience was eased
through each scene with her singing.
However, it takes more than one person to
put on a musical. Other characters in the
musical were: Tom Harper (Jacob), Scott
Davidson (Pharaoh), Marty Gates (Poti-
phar), Amy Clark (Mrs. Potiphar), and, of

course, all twelve of Joseph's brothers.

Juniors, Michelle Gray, Shelly Crouch, and Julie Miss Sugden stresses herself at musical practice Miss Sugden caught off guard at a practice session

Mast singing their way to an encore

88 /Musical




Who me? Seems to be what Bryan Granger is think Sophomore, Beth Poor, seems to be quite scared

Senior, Chrislyn Mast, plays piano for Josepl




Mass Media Keeping Busy

There were a few changes this year in
Mass Media, the biggest one being the
move from the protable to room 18.

The move inside made them more visi-
ble, and able to promote the newspaper’s
new format monthly instead of bi-weekly

To promote yearbook sales all mem-
bers dressed up as unusual characters to
inform students of their chance to pur-
chase a book.

'85 eaglite theme “friends” was de-
signed to reflect FHS and how important

friends are to high school life.

Holly Gillum, Shawna Sumner, Donil Kemper and

Michelle Gray are working on their layouts

Foreign exchange student, Martijn Hoek, smiles for

the camera

Mr. Sipe seems to be caught off guard

Martijn Hoek, Ted Rich, Don Holloman, and Wes Missi Ritchie and Beth Poor are getting ready for the

Likens are checking their contacts yearbook sales

20




Angi Keirns, Brent Parker, and Don Hiatt are busy working on their pages for the

EAGLES
WINGS 7%

Editor-in-Chief — Melissa Merritt
Asst. — Laurie Miller

News Cathy Lawson

Opinion Angi Keirns

Sports — Brent Parker & Don Hiatt

Freature — Pat Plummer

Ads — Beth Poor & Missy Ritchie

Photographers — Don Holloman, LaRonda Lyons, Wes Likens,
Paul Browning, Martijn Hoek, Ted Rich

Sales Yvette Shell & Diane Jimenez

Typesetters — Tami Whitehair

Advisor — Kevin Sipe

Printing Advisor — Glen Fuller

Almost everyone in their seat for once!

Cathy Lawson, Laurie Miller, and Pat Plummer work on their pages for the paper

Melissa Merritt, editor-in-chief of Eagles Wings 19841985

91




Yvette Shell and Angie Cubel type away while Diane

Stephanie Seal Clowns around

Diane Jimenez helps Yvette Shell with her bottle

Melissa Merritt and Shawna Sumner discuss their

business over a tootsie roll




Shawna Sumner, editor of yearbook, 1984-1985

YEARBOOK STAF}

Editorin-Chief Shawna Sumner

Underclass — Michélle Gray

Clubs editor — Holly Gillum

Seniors editor,— Angi Keirns

Faculty editor — Carol McDaniels

Sports — Brent Parker & Don Hiatt

Ads Tera McAdams

Photographers — Don Hélloman, LaRonda Lyons, Wes

Likens, Paul Browning,Martijn Hoek, Ted Rich
STAFF

Clubs Angie Cubel, Diane Jimenez, Cathy Lawson,
Yvette Shell, Stacie Summitt

Couples Melissa’ Merritt

Underclass — Beth Poor & Missi Ritchie

Index editor — Donil Kemper

Typist — Tami Whitehair, Wendy Johnson

LaRonda Lyons, Stacie Summitt and Wendy Johnson are deciding which picture

Angi Keirns, Pat Plummer, and Missi Ritchie dressed up to promote yearbook




Show Choir Sings Out

choirs started oft their year at

T

Christmas time by selling chocolate san-

e

ta's to help support the musical. They
went to the Frankton, Leach, and Jackson
elementaries to perform their Christmas
programs.

March 21, they attended Alexandria
High School for the 41st annual choral

testival

This year's musical “"Joseph and the

Amazing Technicolor Dreamcoat” was
performed on March 28 and 29. Lots of

time and energy was put 1into this, and it

proved to be a big success

Here, the choir performs at Frankton Jr. Higl

Are these two trying t

l'heresa Stafford sings her heart out

Show Choir Row 1: Ms. Sugden

Libby Crowder, Shelly ] A
Clark, Michelle Gray, Gayle Silvey, Chrislyn Mast
Row Malanie Johnson, Angi Hallenbeck, Greg
Kyle, Phil Robins, Dale Crabtree, Bryce Mallernee
Beth Poor, Kath vard. Row 3: Laura Cunnir
ham, Michelle Ryan, Scott Davidson, Tom Harper

Brian Gran

v She

rer, Joe Spencer, Darrick Thompsor

94/Show Chorr




Mixed Choir




FFA Around for 60 years

Learning to do, doing to learn, earning
to live, and living to serve. That's what the
Future Farmers of America are all about

Organized in 1928, the FFA has been a

part of agriculture/agribusiness depart-
ments in public schools for nearly 60
years

FFA,

Through active participation 1n

Dale Johnsor

sophomore, shows that concentratior

1S a big part Of |

Freshman Jeff Richw

Ine eéxamines a « cKen aurir

Front: John Richwine. Row 2: Wesley Likens, Scott
Tuttle, and Jon Cunningham. Row 3: Jim McCord
Jeff Elder, Mike Dickey, and An Hutson. Row 4
I'im Mauck, Briar Dale Johnson, Matt
Likens, Jay Pace, Jeff Richwine, and Dan Bodkir
Row 5: Mitch Dalzell, Nathan Canaday, David John-
son. Brad Compton, Curt Utt
Von Murray, Mark McCord
sponsor Tom Mitche

Schwinr

shact { e
erback, Mike Ebe

John Goldsberry, and

96/FFA

members learn Dy taking part in and con- the future tarmers started the vear by

ducting meetings, speaking in ;mNu_ par-

ticipating in contests based on occupa-

judging soil and poultry. Next, eight

members, accompanied by Diane Brad-

tional skills, earning awards and recogni dick and Mr. Mitchell, went to Kansas
City to attend the National FFA Conven-

cooperative ettorts and community m- t1or

tion. and becoming involved

After a few more judgings, the club
provement held an awards banquet to recognize their

Under the leadership of Tom Mitc hell, members

outstanding







Il la facon de francais

The French Club had an array of activi-
ties this year. They had several hot dog
stands at the boys basketball games, and
a dance in early spring. For their annual
trip, they again attended La Tour for din-
ner

The trip to France planned for the sum-
mer of ‘85 was cancelled due to unforseen
circumstances

The French Honor Society went to In-
dianapolis to dine and the new members

1 |
partiCipated In initiation day

Laura Rippy and Libby Crowder chow down at La

1bers are: Row 1: Amy Hutson, Debbie Fergu
son, Ada Hutchison, Glenn Workman, Row 2: An-
gie Garrison, Kathy Grimme, Melissa Archer, Steph-
anie Kiefer, Laura Brown, Chrislyn Mast, Tony
Warner, Karen Bott, Rena Bott, Trent Kinser. Row
3: Darrin Whetsel, Melar Lawson
Brian Granger, Cindy Rybolt, Kelli Causbie, Libby
Crowder, Missi Ritchie, Angie Warner, Michelle Fer
guson, Shelly Maslak. Row 4: Keith Snook, Brent
Compton, Yvette Shell, Kelly Wilson, Wayne Owen

Mike Phipps, Tom Ousley, Laura Rippy, Teresa

ie Johnson, Cathy

Harper, Becky Dabney, Susan Ousley, Jennifer Phil-
ips, Kim Workman. Not Pictured: Karen Robinson,
Chris Ramsey

French Honor Society: Row 1: Mrs. Dodd, Karer
Robinson, Debbie Ferguson, Ada Hutchison. Row
v Rybolt, Chrislyn Mast, Tony Warner, Trent
Kinser, Keith Snook

98/French Club




Espafnol es Muy Magnifico

The Spanish Club had many activities
this year. They sponsored the annual pre-
homecoming chili supper. This drew a
large crowd and was hailed a success.
They also sponsored numerous hot dog
stands at the boys basketball games.

N\’\\ r‘\( excitement ot (h(' year came
around spring break. This is when a num-
ber of Spanish students went to Mexico.
Through the year, these students did many
activities such as sponsoring a second chili
supper, and selling Valentine suckers to
help finance their trip.

The '84-'85 school year proved to be a

big success for the Spanish Club.

'

- |l

Do these sophomores look capable of holding down
hot dog stand?
Row 1: Mrs. Dunlap, Laurie Miller (Pres.), Lat

Conaway (V. Pres.), Barbie Brashear (Sec Diane

i

Jimenez (Treas.). Row 2: Laura Welborn, Pam Rodri-

y, Carla Brown, Shawn Simp-

e Adcox, April Jones, Am

guez, Ronda Brown
son, Joy Roach, Chris J
ber Davidson, Kelly Lawson, Tasha Mundy, Stacey

Morgan. Row 3: Jamie Dick I'ed Rich, Cathy Law-

son, Julie Jameson, § | Shar e Arbuckle,
Marla Summers, Michelle Hell Missy De-
Bonis, Lori Walker, Kim Lawson, Miche ‘L.l\)' nsor

Laura Large , Todd Miller. Row 4: Chip Adcox

Shannon Stohler, Kris Bailey, Melinda Amick, Di

Leeman, Terri Weaver, April Hancock, Christi Stra-
ley, Leslie Vaughn, Brad Burnett, David Anderson,
Pat Karr, Brian Bond. Row 5: Corey DeSl

Carimore, Terence Dixon, Jeff H

ng, Jack
an, Keith
Snook, Mike Dickey, Steve Ferguson, Dick Robin-
ette, Jon Walker, Matt Rastetter, Brian Lennon,

Steve, Etta Larin

re, Sara Shipman

Spanish Honor Society Row 1: Pam Rodriguez, Ron-
da Browning, Rob Smith, Mrs. Dunlap. Row
Keith Snook, Tim Brown, Carla Brown, Kelly Law-
son, Barbie Brashear, Tracy Brook.




Spreading sunshine the Health Club way

Again this year, the Health club spread
sunshine throughout their community
They sponsored ten handicapped youth
skating parties. They went caroling at sev-
eral different nursing homes to show their
Christmas spirit. After the skating, the
club members went to Pizza Hut for din-
ner with the club paying all expenses.

Showing their club and school spirit,
the club sold Eagle pops. As a final treat

to its members, they went bowli

ng w IT?‘l

expenses paid by the club treasury

Health Club members are: top row: Tim Fettig, Tor
Harper, Joy Burwell, Becky Faust, Ted Rich, Lisa
Fisher, Marsha Edwards, Tracy Brook, Barbie
Brasher, Joy Roach, She Maslak, Missi Ritchie

Beth Poor, Angie Arbuckle. Second row: Cindy Ry
bolt, Pam Mullens, Brian Connelly, Todd Wessor
Becky Dabney, Laura Conaway, Angie Young
Marla Summers, Angi Hallenbeck, Lori Walker, Lau

ra Cunningham, Dawne Cubel, Tresa Harper, Tin
Brown. Row 3 Naomi Davis, Angela Garrisor
Kathy Grimme, Laurie Miller, Ronda Brownis
Pam Rodriguez, Kelly Wilsor

Row: Karen Faust, (Pres.) Ho

mber Davidson (Treas), Rob Smit}

Ronda Brownir 1 newly acquired frie B¢
Dy wave tor 1€ra
Support the Kidney Foundation,” says healtt

sponsor, Mrs. Folson

100/Health Club




Friends in the Library

Lending a he pir
Media Club’s job
For the past three years Media Club has
\\ur.i«.ui hard to earn money to buy a com-

puter for the library While the club re-

raisers such as selling posters, stationery,

and M& M's are neiping
their goal

Don't

WOrK

— a( hristmz:
e - SEasor
WY 'he end of the year meant extra work

time for the

. - annual inventory. Making sure everything
oY % was in its right place tor next year, lub

(’3 checked the books and cleaned
| " " "
brary. After the work was done they treat-

ed themselves to retreshments

President, Karla Altord, smiles to

Media Cl




Sports




Tough Season For Eagles

Members of the 1984 Football Team

Seniors Glenn Workmar Bill York

(@) 1984 tootba €a il a hard €
plaving the bigger schools in their div Bill Covel Craig Greer Sophomores
ston. A lot ot good games were played but Les Humbert rent Kins
the Eagles could never get away with a Brent Parker [om Patroha Tom Cox Mitch Dalzell
win. ending thetr season at 0-10 Kevin Rogers Dennis Shively Tracey Rhodes Dick Robinette
hey started against Lapel, losing 34 Scott Tuttle Duane Young [1m SI arp Kurt Sizelove

14. then falling to the Tigers ot Nortl Marty Gates 7"7\' Comer Mike Stigal Darric Thompsor

western In their second game Chris Litsey Mark Rhodes, Mgr
e homecoming for the Eagles got Juniors Freshmar
Spoiled osing to e Westtield Sha
rocks 28-6 _’l” Cleek »]AIT'.ZL Dick David Carper Eddie Doan
Making the all-county team for the Ea Dave Jamesor Brady Landor Brian Lennon Bryce Mallernee

gles were Bill Covell and Brent Parker Brett Lennor Mike O Donnel David McPhearson Todd Miller
with Tom Patrohay and Tony Warner re- Clark Rogers Brent Turner Greg Kyle Dan Patrohay

ceiving honorable mention Jason VanDerSnick Tony Warner Matt Rastetter Wally Shively







I'he Eagle players hope for a win as they watch the

game

Foocball/ 105




Big Year for Cross Country

This vear's team finished the season
with a 9-0 record and were Anderson Re-
gional qualifiers. Junior Rich Davidson re-
ceived the Most Valuable Runner and All-
Conference, Senior Ty Hays was the cap-
ain and Senior Scott Bardonner was

awarded with the workhorse trophy

tropny

a .

T'he Is Cross Country team under
first vear head coach Mary Clark complet
ed their season with a 5-1 record. Team

awards were presented to Ronda Abney
for course record (16:57), season’'s best
time (16:08), Kelly Wilson for most miles

194.5 miles) and Monette Bardonner tor

Most Improved runner. The only Senior

was Pam Rodriguez.

T'he Eagles show that they are No. 1 after

for the regionals

<q

cagle ~Eagle Eaales
Su “ . an'e’ C

Row 1: Rich Davidson, Mike Keevin, Steve Krause Pat Plummer, Ty Hays, Joe Storm
fike Henson, Phil Robins, Mark McQu Row Mgr. Ben Manis
Coach Phil Davis, Wayne Walker, Scott Bardonner

Brad Compton

Freshman Jenniter Phillips pushes it t

ome meet at Ryan's

106/Cross Country




FHS
FHS

FHS
FHS

FHS

FHS

Lapel
(] Wes-De
18 Elwood

Madisor

Grant

Mid-Eastern Conference ith out of 10

Rushville Invitational nd out of 13

Jay County Invitational tth out of 18

Pike Hokum Karum 8th our of 16

Sectional yth out of 13

Regional 9th out ot 10
Crirls

Pendleton Heights

FHS 36

FHS 33 Lapel 10
Hamilton Heights 7
FHS 28 Lape il
Highlanc S ?’ <
FHS 23 Madison Heights 33 o
FHS 23 Lapel .
FHS 2: Lapel 33 . v 3
Pike Iny : srd Place ' '
Anderson Invit: Sth Place o
Jay: County srd Place A - X A SEE
Madison He ith Place
Sectional Sth Place
z , GLES
\
—_——
.
Row 1: Vanessa Willis, Amy Clark, Monette Bardor Mary Clark
ner. Ronda Abney, Pam Rodr Row 2: Coacl

Sophomore, Brad Compton crosses the finish line as

Senior, Ty Hays tries to close the gap

-egyy

Laura Cunnir

LeAnne Conaway, Jennifer Phillips, Becky Dabney

Cross Country/107




Girls Finish 4-16

I'he Lady Eagles had a tough season :
this year. With a varsity record ot 4-16, you .
1 Y * L
can see that the season didn't go as well as y b LUl

they had hoped : t

IJ\U year the team votes 10r Tl € \Iw\'. A . ; | b
ChOSE, SENOT I‘x..‘?'.x \\L.i‘t'f' .:'u‘.,\w}"w . "' "‘ !
more, Michelle Hellmann as co-MVP’s ‘

[ami Whitehair was voted the most im- i ¢ 1*

Improved Player [his year the tean

proved. Other categories given special at

tention were DESt Server

[hese were received by, junior, Karer
Robinson for best server; sophomore, M
< : " :
chelle Hellmann tor best spiker; and, sen-
ior, Laura Welborn tor best passer

['he Junior Varsity had a tough seasor

also. They tinished with a record of 11

08/Volleyball




Volleyball/ 10¢




2 Bits

Two Bits,
Four Bits,
Six Bits

A dollar
All for
EAGLES
Stand Up
And Holler!

This year's 84-85 Varsity cheerleaders were Angie Arbuckle, Ronda Browning, Jett
Elder, Brendie Hiatt, Mark McQuinn, Brent Parker, Rod Partlow, Beth Poor, Kathy

1d Shawna S

Sheward, Joe Storm

r. This squad attended cheerleading camp, 4-H

Fair, and State Fair. The awards they received for the year were ribbons, spirit stick
'r(?;‘}.\. and most \5\”'](('\1 E“‘.I(iut

I'he Reserve cheerleaders were Nannette Barnett, Libby Crowder, Shantal Mann,
Paula Mercer, and Missi Ritchie. They also participated in cheerleading camp, 4-H Fair,

and State Fair. They received a trophy and ribbons for this year's awards

I

['he Freshman cheerleaders were Melissa Archer, Molly Bolt, Becky Faust, and Tina
mr T} inahble r + i +} }
Sumner. They were unable to compete in any summer competitions due to the fact that
they were voted on during the beginning of the 1984 school year

All of the cheerleading squads from F.H.S. were coached by cheerleading sponsor

Linda Bailey. The Eagle mascot was Senior Lisa Conaway

—_—
»'
R AT
L
\ 4
: / =
L Ar
.
o ’
~a
, k -
4 o

(1




F.H.S. Cheerleaders . ..

Go Big Red!




Grapplers finish above .500

T'he '84-'85 wrestling team did extreme- ney, in Fort Wayne

well after losing several seniors from Most V

ast vear S squad [he l,A;.‘L ‘__"\l;":‘i('\ fin- .]Lf' \ _]&‘ kins and Kevi Rogers. The most
ished at 10-8 this seasor mproved wrestler award went to Kevin

Kevin Rogers, who wrestled at 155, and Rogers. Most take downs and most pins
Jerry Jenkins, at 119 held the County went to Jerry Jenkins and Kevin Rogers
Champion titles in their weight class respectivel

shed ns were Duane Young

Also this season, the Eagles tu

third in the sectional following Wes-Del Kevin Rogers and Jerry Jenkins
and Elwood

Frankton had five individual wrestlers
qualify for the Muncie r gional. Seniors
Duane Young, Jerry Jenkins, and Kevin

Rogers. and juniors, Glen Workman and

Mike LeVeque, wrestled well enc

the sectional toO aavance

tO regional ac-
ron
Jerry Jenkins was the only Frankton

\\ZC\[VAL'T tO advance to the semi-state tour-

Workman, Duane Young

[

5
: « - _
Sophomore, Tom Cox tries to work himselt 100s¢ \

~

Wrest







Disappointing season for girls

The girl's varsity basketball team had
an overall record of 5 wins and 12 losses.

This year the girls played Pendleton
Heights in the sectional. The girls’ nerves 3
seemed to play an important role during
the game. The team didn't go as far this
year as they had hoped.

This year at the athletic banquet the
awards were given as follows: Most Valu-
able Player was given to Diane Jimenez.
Most Improved was given to Karen Bott.

The Hustle Award was awarded to Karen

Bott. The player with the most assists was

Beth Robinson. There was a tie for the '
Most Rebounds. It was awarded to Diane
Jimenez and Michelle Hellmann.
This year's captains were Diane Ji- ,,a
-
"

menez, Karen Bott, and Beth Robinson.

The junior varsity record was 8-8. - \

yphomore, Michelle Hellman out '("w»,,‘.f\“t‘\-)v

t as Shantal Mann looks or

Front row: Stacie Summitt, Sherial Sharp, Kristie
Bishop, April Jones, Joy Roach, Kerry Bishop. Mid
dle: Patty Rydman, Carol Covell, Diane Leemar
Michelle Barnett, Jennifer Phillips. Back: Beth Rob
inson, Missy Parker, Shantal Mann, Ron Buck

W/
&“Lt RN

thy Buck, Diane Jimenez, Michelle Hellman, Ka \ ‘h

114/Girls Basketba




Coach Buck and Eagles look on with intensit

Senior, Diane Jimenz shows off her free throw form

laking the baseline against Union is senior, Karen

Bott

Franktor Opponent
39 I..ip( 38
33 Pendleton Heights 70
16 Muncie South i8
39 Hamilton Heights 51
38 I'ri-Central 18
i3 Union IR

i Blue River SS

i1 Cowar 74
4 Wapahani 60
i2 Sheridan 3S
i1 Monroe Central i7
34 Shenandoah 15
34 Muncie Burris 7
37 Alexandria 54
12 Dalevill 35

37 Wes-Del 63
Sectional

31 Pendleton Heights 53

Girls Basketball/115




Conference Champs Again

Frankton's basketball team finished the
year with a 15-5 record

The Eagles started the season off by
winning ten of their first eleven games.
T'he Eagles slowed down toward the end
of the season by losing four of their last

nine.

Gavin Korn and junior, Tony Warner.

y U‘
4. -
-,
2
Scoring over Randolph Southern is senior, Gavir a
}\'“!E‘
Seniors, Ty Hays goes after the ball as Jeff Whit-
comb and Don Hiatt look or
R s 2 £ ! L {
) g ek
v \ / -
e 3 Y
& .
Fr I M X \¢ M J S B B B Don H I'y Hays, J
A L Dra H ( ( B W I Wa > Fergus G
( Brad S els, M Mark R s, M; K M H | I M

16/Boys Basketbal

All conference honors went to senior,

Awards were presented to Ty Hays and
Jett W hitcomb for having bést field-goal
percentage. Gavin Korn and Don Hiatt
received the most rebounds and most as-
Warner,

got the best free throw percentage award.

sists awards respectively. Tony

l'eam captains this year were seniors, Don

Hiatt and Gavin Korn.

Frankton

S8 “
i9 %
il 12
G 50
47 Sheridan 37
51 Daleville 5
61 Elwood 56
63 Eastern Hancock 35
54 Muncie Burris 37
54 Cowar il
0 Rando the 59
{7 Shena 57
8 Alexa 51
i6 Wapahar 52 (ot
70 Monroe Central 54
065 laylor 18
57 Blue River 38
51 Hamilton S.I 38
50 Madison Grant 52
dectiona
23 \ dersor 1 1O




Senior, Jeff Whitcomb takes a shot as Tony Warner

gains pn\et;u!.

pshot, Tony Warner is




Building Tradition

Making an easy shot is sophomore, Tim Mauck

Freshman, Rick McAdams looks for an open Eagle
This year’s junior varsity compiled a 15-

i record under coach Doug Drake. The

-_:.f‘!-z‘f",‘ <
Eagles lost three of their first four games
but rebounded to win fourteen of their
last fifteen games. The Eagles defeated
Lapel, Sheridan, Daleville, Elwood, East-
ern Hancock, Muncie Burris, Cowan,
Randolph Southern, Shenandoah, W apa-
hani, Monroe Central, Taylor, Hamilton
Southeastern and Madison-Grant. They
lost to Wes-Del, Hamilton Heights,
Union and Alexandria.

The freshman, under first-year head
coach Brad Samuels, finished with 12-3 (A
team) and 10-0 (B team) records.

I'he "A" team defeated Daleville, Shen-

h, Sheridan, Elwood, Yorktown,

- -

1
anaoa

- 1 .
Westtield, Hamilton Southeastern, Wapa- —
hani, Marion Bennett, Hamilton Heights,
Lapel and Wes-Del. The Eagles lost to
Madison-Grant, Alexandria and Mount
Vernon.
The "B” team defeated Sheridan, El- - N\
wood, Yorktown, Westfield, Hamilton \/ < ~ ) g aONKTD RANKTQ
- . L] U 4
Southeastern, Hamilton Heights, Lapel, / ‘
Madison-Grant, Alexandria and Mount ) / \ j \
r f RANKTO \ .
Vernon. D ) \
The Eagle fans should be prepared for
more excitement in the future. ¥
|
Front row, Junior Varsity; Coach Samuels, Jamie
ipuur mgr.; Butch Brown, mgr.; Wayne Walker,
mgr.; Mark Rhodes, mgr.; Middle row: Mike Ebert
Jeff Davis, Mike Keevin, Mickey Foley, Back Row i
. \
Coach Bayley, Coach Drake, Darric Thompson, Tim ' \ ¥
Mauck, Bobby Cochran, Steve Ferguson, David An-
derson
Front row; Freshmen; Darrin Whetsel, Greg Ast
Rick McAdams, Brent Compton, Mike Bagley, Mid
dle row: Wally Shively, Brad Mitchell, Brian Lennon
David McPhearson, Back row: Steve Guthrie, Matt
Rastetter, Dan Patrohay, David Anderson, Johr
Murdock, Coach Samuels v

4 34 | R 44 52 40

118/Basketbal




Golf Team has a Balanced Season

'y Hays and Lee Ballinger discuss their next putt

The Frankton Eagle golf team got off
to a good start winning 4 out of their first
5 meets. Unfortunately, a mid-season
slump caused the team to drop the next
four meets. The Eagles tinished the sea-
son 6-7, placing third in the MEC, and

finishing tweltth in the Sectional.

.

While preparing to tee-off, Dan Bodkin studies the

course

Senior, Rob Smith gives a smile while putting his

headcover on

Front Row: Darrin Whetsel, Greg Kyle, Greg Ash,
Mike Loudenback. Middle Row: Doyle Hays, Dan
Bodkin, Tom Mercer, Lee Ballinger. Back Row: Ke-

vin McClain, Todd Hinton, Rob Smith, Ty Hays,

Coach Phil Abernathy

119




Boys track still dominates Sport

L
.\

Track is a sport that requires a lot of

work, but it gives you a tremendous
amount of pride. This year's track team
had another great year winning a good
percentage of their meets. Frankton
placed well in all of their invitationals,
finishing third at Pendleton, second at
Eastern, and second at Elwood. The Ea-
gles won the Mid-Eastern Conference
meet for the third year in a row.

All conference honors went to Dennis
Shively, shotput; Tracey DeShong, Pole
vault; and Rich Davidson in the 800 and
1600.

Setting new school records were Brett
Lennon in the High Hurdles with a time of
10.09 and Rich Davidson in the 1600 with
a time of 4:33.55.

Brett Lennon and Rich Davidson were
given awards for most valuable sprinter
and distance runners respectively. Senior,
Tracey DeShong was voted most valuable

field events man.

Senior, Dennis Shively waits for his winning mea-

surement at M.E.C

Wayne Walker runs all alone in the 3200

120/ Track

< ‘
.
b’ 4 N
\
N
" /
v
|
\ .
.
e
L, 08
- -
vy w L) < tﬁ“
"il\l;] “‘* — .
g 3 .
gLl v - <y
3 v W [ d
o 1 L) "-KIT-'?-J iy
CANITS =
Wy o ‘ 3 g 3 i LN
) A l. o : ~
i . S - )&_ﬁ
I TOANI N Sl 3 Y0 wing®
{ 1§ '—‘/ *’.-‘. )
g s
Row One: Wayne Walker, Rich Davidson, Brent non, David Jameson, Brady Landon, Tim Mauck,

Turner, Brad Michell, Kurt Sizelove, Tracey De-
Shong, Mark McQuinn, Richard Rich. Row Two
Scott Bardonner, Brian Lennon, Martijn Hoek, Riley

Sharp, Tom Patrohay, Keith Snook, Duane Young,

James Lagle. Row Three: Dick Robinette, Brett Len-

Mike O'Donnel, David Anderson, Jeff Davis, Danny
Patrohay. Row Four: Coach Mr. Mitchell, Ryan Ben-
nett, Tom Cox, Dennis Shively, Bill Covell, Coach
Davis, Mgr. Ben Manis




Senior, Tom Patrohay, stretches for every inch.

Leaving his opponent behind is senior, Scott Bar-
donner

Bill Covell shows off his form as he lets it g0.

Frankton Opponent
S1% Mt. Vernon, Hamilton Hts. 49, 59%
10342 Alexandria, Mad Grant 3642, 19
83 Muncie Burris, Elwood 42, 33%
51 Hamilton S.E. 76

72 Shenandoah, Lapel 65, 21

77 Sheridan 49

Invitational

Pendleton 3rd
Eastern 2nd
Elwood 2nd

MEC 1st

Dual and three way record 8-2

Record with invitationals 32-6

Record with sectional 35-22

Track/121




Keeping up the Tradition

The girls track team kept up their tradi-
tion with another successful season with a
record of 10-2 and an overall record of 18-
3. This is the third year that the girls have
finished second in the MEC.

The team has been in existence for 11
years and has had 10 winning seasons.

This year there were four records
broken. Rena Bott broke the 100m hurdle
record with a time of :16.4. Donnessa Bea-
ver previously held this record in 1982
with a :16.7. Pam Rodriquez’s mile record
of 5:58 from 1982 was also demolished by
freshman Jennifer Phillips with a time of
5:44. Stacie Summitt cracked her 1984
300m hurdle record of :53.1 to :51.0. Kelly
Wilson previously held the 800m Run
with a time of 2:32 and she smashed this to
a 2:25.

Kelly Wilson and Michelle Hellmann
advanced to the Regional. Kelly partici-
pated in the 800m run and Michelle par-

ticipated in the high jump.

Coaches Huntsinger and Folsom look over the scor-

ebook as student coach Ronda Doan looks on

Row 1: Kristie Bishop, Leslie Boone, Sabrina Dietz,
Chisty Stafford, Shannon Stohler, Lisa Walker, Mi-
chelle Barnett, Kelly Wilson, Kerry Bishop, Row 2
Melissa Archer, Monette Bardonner, Stacie Sum-
mitt, Patty Rydman, Joy Roach, Paula Mercer,
Kristy Abel, Rena Bott, Karen Bott. Row 3: Me-
chelle Hellmann, Laura Cunningham, Amy Hutson,
Rhonda Abney, Shantal Mann, Tabitha Fulton, Mi-
chelle Johnson, Jennifer Phillips, Barbie Brashear,
Becky Dabney. Row 4: Coach Huntsinger, Coach
Doan, Donil Kemper, Annette Blevins, Kim Harvey,

Coach Folsom

122/Girls Track

B
4K -
1Ty A
. »
: !
TRANETOL Spawrray |
: i T30
= '3
TRAIETO| AL
‘ X
i -

‘IIIIY "”!“ AAANETRY
)
TARLTD
\
TSN AT
\ ‘ A T
- i
\

ALY

[THi

RANETY

Tor

2ARE
-

ANETY

ANITON
s

1

L))

ARET!

ANETOY

Ht

-




T'he Eagles 400m relay team prepares to run against

Lapel and Elwood

Freshman Jennifer I"?.(.‘ix}n leads the pack as Laura

Cunningham tries to catch her

Long jumper Karen Bott gives it all she’s got

Frankton Opponent
86 Muncie Burris 23
Highland
Lapel, Elwood
Wes-Del
Pendleton Hts
Mt. Vernon
Alexandria
Hamilton Hts
RO Madison Grant, Alex

Becky Dabney and Jennifer Phillips get some point- <nd In

ers from Coach Huntsinger 64 Shenandoah, Lag




Winning season for Urban

Senior, Joe Storm takes a good cut as Tim Brown and Coach Urban look on.

The Eagle Baseball team finished the
season at 14-10 for their first winning sea-
son under coach Tom Urban.

The Eagles started off their season by
winning eight out of their first twelve
games, but later lost three one-run games
to Pendleton Heights, Anderson, and
Monroe Central.

Frankton finished 6-3 in the MEC. A
win over Monroe Central would have
caused a four-way tie for first place, but
the Eagles lost a close ballgame 4-3 in 10
innings.

The Eagles then moved into the Ander-
son Sectional where they brought in the
only winning record. Frankton got superb
pitching from Senior Tim Brown, who
only gave up two hits and two unearned
runs. Unfortunately, the Eagles could only
squeak out one run on one hit.

Most valuable player honors went to
Don Hiatt. The co-captains were Tim
Brown and Joe Storm.

Most RBI's went to Tim Sharp and to
Tracy Rhodes. Don Hiatt who had the
highest batting average and most hits was
also named best defensive player.

Front Row: Scott McFall, Mike Keevin, Tracy
Rhodes, Chris Litsey, Todd Wiener, Bryce Maller-
nee, Rick McAdams, Mgr. Mark Rhodes. Middle
Row: Rick Dellinger, Ted Rich, Jon Walker, Don
Hiatt, Tom Pettigrew, Tim Brown. Back Row:
Coach Tom Urban, Coach Ron Buck, Joe Storm,
Tim Sharp, Brian Connelly, Mike Ebert.

124/Baseball




Senior Tim Brown delivers a pitch as second-base

man Don Hiatt looks on

- alr gy A

1

Coach Tom Urban helps out, Sophomore, Tim
Sharp

Senior, Don Hiatt tries to beat one out against the Anderson Indians T'racey Rhodes connects on one




126/Seniors




7

12

Seniors /




Seniors

This year’s senior class officers were as
follows: President Rob Smith (far right),
Vice-president Rick Dellinger (not pic-
tured), Secretary Ronda Browning, Trea-
surer Bryan Granger, and sponsor Mr.
Bartlow (right), not pictured, Ivan Lamas-
ter, Sponsor

During 4th hour on a summer day in May,
the seniors got together on the football
field to sign memory books. Also a por-
tion of the Senior class voted and chose

the following as outstanding seniors!

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED

Tom Ousley and Jan Mills

BEST DRESSED

Jeff Whitcomb and Kathy Sheward

BEST PERSONALITY

Rob Smith and Lisa Conaway
Pam Rodriguez

CUTEST HAIR

John Richwine and Sherri Chambers

CUTEST SMILE

Wes Likens and Holly Gillum
Chrislyn Mast

CLASS CLOWNS

Pat Plummer and Ada Hutchison

CUTEST COUPLES

Craig Green and Lisa Conaway

Wes Likens and Angi Keirns

=Ny
‘ B e

MOST CREATIVE

Jeff Whitcomb and Angi Keirns

Todd Wesson
BEST ARTIST

Jeff Whitcomb and Angi Keirns

BEST DANCERS

Martijn Hoek and Julie Fettig

Kent McFall

FAVORITE TEACHER

Mr. Shipley and Mrs. Galbraith
Miss Boone

BEST LOOKING TEACHER

Mr. Urban and Miss Boone

MOST OUTGOING

Rob Smith and Ronda Browning

BIGGEST FLIRT

Richard Rich and Dea Jackson

, o
5 2 ==
o ,
. =
R -
- ‘l
S
v

Senior, Bill Covel gives senior, Scott Tuttle a bear

hug

Holly Gillumn, Ronda Browning, and Pam Rodri-

guez smile at the camera




Students Awarded for Success

Frankton High School held it's second
annual awards program combined with
seniors and underclassmen at 8:00 in the
evening on Thursday, May 16. During the
evening, 146 awards were prc\cntcd to 80
students.

These students received honors and
awards for their efforts at Frankton High
School.

Scott Bardonner — 4 year band mem-

ber, Beverly Boone — 4 year band mem-
ber, Karen Bott — Government Leader-
ship, 4 year band member, Tracy Brook —
Student Council Treasurer, Ronda
Browning — Government Scholarship,

Economics Scholarship, Student Council

Secretary, Nathan Canaday — Student

-8 >
4 -
¥
'1*"'
“A
\’_ -

Council, American Legion Class President
Award, Bill Covell — 4 year high school
perfect attendance, Carol Covell — Stu-
dent Council, Shelly Crouch — Student
Council, Libby Crowder — initiated into
Rhea

i year choir member, Jon Cun-

French National Honor Society,
Crowell
ningham — Senior Best 4-year FFA/Vo
Ag combined achievement, Laura Cun-
ningham — Outstanding Sophomore
Band Member, Outstanding Sophomore
— Choir, Becky Dabney — initiated into
French National Honor Society, Scott Da-
vidson — Thespian Certificate, Amber
Davidson — Student Council, Rick Del-
i year band

linger — Student Council,

member Sabrina Dietz — Student Coun-

o .

cil, Michelle Etchison — Government
Citizenship, Hoosier Scholar, Salutatorian
of class of 1985, Becky Faust — Excel-
lence in 9th grade English, Outstanding

freshman band member, Karen Faust —

John Phillip Sousa Award, 4 year band

senior, Ball State Scholar and Music
Award, Presidential Academic Fitness,
Debbie Ferguson — Student Council,

Presidential Academic Fitness, American
Legion SAT, Math and Verbal achieve-

ment, Julie Fettig i year band senior,
Holly Gillum — Clubs Editor of Eaglite,
Bryan Granger — 4 year band member,
Craig Greene — Best All-Around Speaker,
Kathy

American Legion Government Award.

Grimme — Student Council,

Cindy Rybolt thanks Mr. Abernathy for her math

award

Kathy Sheward happily receives an award for being

the "best thespian’
Seniors, Pam Rodriquez and Tom Patrohay were

honored for their achievements in sports and scho-

lastic skills

Awards/129




Awards Program cont.

Kristine Hall — Government Leadership,
Outstanding Senior Band Member, 4 year
band senior, DeHority, Scholarship, Rob-
in Hamilton — 10th grade English, Span-
ish Honor Society, Tom Harper — 4 year
band member, Jeff Hartman — American
Legion Award, Don Hiatt — Sports Edi-
tor of Eaglite and Eagles’ Wings, Troy
Hires — initiated into French Honor Soci-
ety, Don Holloman — Head photogra-
pher, Eaglite and Eagles' Wings, Ada
Hutchinson — Outstanding Guard Mem-

ber, French Club Scholarship, Amy Hut-
son — Chapter Farmer Award Best Single
Year for a FFA member, April Jones —
anish Honor Society, I Dare You, Angi
Keirns — Senior Editor Eaglite, Opinion
Editor Eagles’ Wings, Donil Kemper —
initiated into French National Honor So-
ciety, Trent Kinser — 4 year band senior,
Cathy Lawson — Best Actress, Rita Led-
better — Most improved speaker, Brenda
Lehman — Thespian certificate, Bryce
Mallernee — Outstanding Freshman choir

member, Keri Manis — 10th grade art,
Chryslyn Mast — 4 year choir member,
Ptrf‘orming arts award, Julie Mast — Out-
standing Junior Choir member, Tera
McAdams — Ad Manager, Eaglite and
Eagles’ Wings, Laurie Miller — Spanish
Honor Society, Mark McQuinn 12th
grade art, Melissa Merritt — Govt. citizen-
ship, Editor-in-chief, Eagles’ Wings, Jan
Mills — Economics scholarship, Govt.

Scholarship, 4 year band member, Presi-

dential Academic fitness, Tasha Mundy

Tom Ousley receives one of many scholarships

Julie Fettig receives an award for being an outstand-

ing vocational student.

These journalism students wait for their awards.

130/ Awards

s
A ! X
|
oA
. ) \ %
! S -
1
§ D




— 4 year band member, John Murdock -

Student council, American Legion Class
President Award, Renee Musick — Stu-
dent council, Mike Nash — Outstanding
Achievement Metals I, Mike O'Donnell
— Spanish Honor Society, 4 year math
award, English award, Tom Ousley —
Government scholarship, Economic lead-
ership, Student council President, 5 year
math award, Hoosier scholar, Presidential
Academic fitness, American Legion
award, Elks Scholarship, DeHority Schol-
arship, American Legion SAT Math and
Verbal achievement, Valedictorian, Brent
Parker — Sports editor, Missy Parker —

Student council, Tom Patrohay — Eco-

nomics Leadership, Scholar athlete Award
from Army reserve, Pat Plummer — Out-
standing Achievement Woods 1 and Met-
als 1, Jeff Richwine — Greenhand Award,
Outstanding first year FFA/Vo Ag mem-
ber, Pam Rodriguez — Scholar athlete
award from Army Reserve, Michelle Ryan
— Thespian certificate, Outstanding Sen-
ior Choir member, Cindy Rybolt — 4 year
math award, I Dare You, Public Speaking
award, American Legion award, Kathy
Sheward — Ball State, State scholar, Thes-
pian certificate, Best Thespian, 4 year
choir member, Laura Smith — Library

Student assistant, Rob Smith — Econom-

ics scholarship, Student council Vice

President, DAR award, American Legion
class president award, Joe Storm — 5 year
math award, Stacie Summitt — 10th grade
art award, Scott Sumner — Outstanding
achievement Woods II, Shawna Sumner
— Editor-in-Chief Eaglite, Tina Sumner —
Student Council, Laura Welborn — Pub-
lic speaking award, American Legion Ora-
tory Award, Todd Wesson — 4 year band
member, Best actor, Rhonda Whited — 4
year band member, Tami Whitehair —
Typing Eaglite, and Eagles Wings — 4
years, Glen Workman — Student Council,
and Duane Young — Outstanding
Achievement Woods 1.

Todd Wesson is shown here winning his award from

Mr. Shipley

Karen Faust receives her award from Mr. Shipley

Four year band members wait for their awards

Awards/131




Graduation 1985

The memories that close the doors of
the past; Ma way for the dreams; that
open the doors to our future. If you can
dream it, you can become it. The senior
class of 1985 used this as their class motto.

The May 19th graduation was a time
for many mixed emotions. For most sen-

10rs it was a time to celebrate a new begin-

The graduating class of 1985, finds reason to ap-

plaud.

Dennis Shively and Scott Davidson await nervously

for the final moment

The top-ranking seniors: Rob Smith, Jan Mills, Mi-

chelle Etchison and Tom Qusley

132/Graduation

ning. For others it was a time of sadness,

because of their leaving many friends that

they have met through the years.

As all the seniors go their separate ways

they can look back on all the memories of
their high school years. Such as sectional,
prom, and senior skip day at Rax when

they were caught.

Giving last words of advice to the
graduating class were valedictorian, Tom
Qusley, and Salutatorian, Michelle Etchi-
son. Third and fourth ranking seniors Jan
Mills and Rob Smith gave the Benedic-

tion and Invocation, respectively.




Superintendent, Paul Davis, gives Dan Bodkin his diploma

The top-ranking juniors Mike O'Donnell and Cindy Rybolt were the ushers for

graduation

Holly Burwell helps Brenda Lehman with her cap
Melissa Hastings and Ben Manis nervously walk down the isle

Bill Covell finds some reason to laugh at Ty Hays

Graduation/133




“You’'re The Inspiration”

Prom Queen Laurie Miller

The prom, "You're The Inspiration”
was May 4th from nine to twelve with
approximately 175 students and faculty
present.

The theme was developed using the
colors lavender, blue and silver, and deco-
rated with balloons, streamers, an arch, a
fountain, and colored lights.

Eric Smith was the disc jockey as he has
been for the past three years, playing both
slow and fast songs.

At 11 p.m. junior Rich Davidson an-
nounced the crowning of the queen. Me-
lissa Merritt, the resigning queen, escorted
by Don Hiatt, crowned the new 1985
prom queen, Laurie Miller, escorted by
Brent Parker. The other candidates and
their escorts were Yvette Shell & Dave
Davidson, Rena Bott & Brent Turner,
Shelly Crouch & Joe Gossett, and Brendie
Hiatt & Rod Partlow.

The sophomores traditionally serve the refreshments

at the prom

Last years Prom Queen Melissa Merritt crowns the

new Queen Laurie Miller.

134/Prom




Prom Queen/135




Dancing to the beat of the music are a few students
at prom

Jan Mills and her date Mark Back take a break from

dancing

Eric Smith, the disc jockey for this year's prom

Prom queen candidate Rena Bott and escort Brent

Turner walk in as they're announced

136/Prom




» Y A L
/ ) . e / s
; P s
\ &
r 4
\ J A
l'ed Rich takes time out from dancing to talk with 1984 prom queen Melissa Merritt and escort Don

his date Hiatt walk in proudly

Setting down to take a break are a few couples at

prom

Prom queen Laurie Miller and escort Brent Parker
]

walk in as they're being announced




Ads




ANDERSON
BANKING COMPANY

Melissa Merritt and Shawna Sumner discuss student checking
accounts with Barbara Ogden.

Frankton Branch, Downtown Frankton

Ads/139




140/Ads

Bell's Sc crviccs Inc.

AT-271-0009

THANK YOU !

For Allowing Us To Be A Part
Of Your High School Memories,
Spirit, And Tradition.

Sincerely,

Trish Bell © Mike Bell - Beverly Orlando
YOUR HERFF JONES REPRESENTATIVES

Coca-Cola
Bottling Co.

2209 W. Davis Rd.
Kokomo, Indiana
(1-800-382-8888)




THE
FRANKTON
PRESS

Your printing; Our pleasure
Commercial and Publication Printers
Phone: 754-7920
at the corner of
Plum and Washington
Frankton, In. 46044

MR. PENGUIN

621 Meridian Street
Anderson, Indiana
Phone: 644-8788

R.K.O. Bottlers
of Anderson

%
CAIT EINE
FREI

HECKAMAN
BUICK

2721 Broadway
Anderson, IN
649-1253

Ads | 141



142/Ads

Lifetouch Senior Portraits

Reid’s Studio

1808 University Ave.

Muncie, IN 47303

289 -2335




'BAUER’S FOOD CENTER

Quality Meats, Groceries and Produce.

““Where your dollar has more cents.”’

Your home-owned, community-minded
Food Center.

Frankton, Indiana 754-7122




GENERAL DENTISTRY
BY APPOINTMENT

100 SIGLER STREET OFFICE: 317-754-8583
FRANKTON, IN 46044 RES: 317-754-7162

J-LEADER

® the LEADER in Northern Madison County

The CALL LEADER—

the daily coverage of

Community news and sports in the

Frankton area.

Elwood Publishing Company. Inc.—317 S. Anderson St.

144/Ads



Frankton Machine
& Tool Inc.

110 S. 8th Street
Designers and Builders of Jigs, Fixtures,

and Special Machines.
Phone: 754-7552

Frankton Building & Loan

754-7506 lThe Frankton
209 Sigler Street BUILDI NG & LOAN Ass.l.

Frankton, Indiana
46044

For your Building &
Loan needs you can
count on the friendly
people at the Frankton
Building & Loan

Ads/145



THE HAIR LOOM KLEINS

Melissa Landon at . ..
The Hair Loom
430 Madison Ave.
Anderson, IN  649-7301

115 So. Anderson
Elwood, IN 46036

Riegel’s Inc.

“If it’s glass
we have it.”
State Rd. 28 East
Elwood, Indiana
Phone: 552-7333

Lucky Strike
Lanes

Phone: 552-5312

146/ Ads




Frankton
Ambulance
Service

P.O. Box #7
Frankton, In.
46044

754-7575

ELWOOD FORD

# mmqwmw

2

1504 N.B. Street
Elwood, IN 46036
Phone: 552-3317

ANDERSON
CARPET

1129 Broadway George Wylle
Anderson, IN owner
642-3748

BEST EVER

“Buy them the name
tells you why"
722 Broadway P.O. Box 789
Anderson, IN
Phone: 649-1261

Ads/147




. Silvey Oil Co.
Security Bank

2503 Fletcher
Anderson, IN
644-4481

Dr. Mayer & Dr. Patrohay

. Optometrists Inc.
Branches in Elwood, Anderson, and 1023 Meridian Plaza

Pendleton Anderson, In. 46016
Phone: 644-5265

Special T’s Shirt Shop
1604 So. A Street Elwood
Imprinted Sportswear 552-9200
Lettering & Screenprinting

Richard Bennett Builder Inc.
644-5381 1135 Broadway
Anderson, IN 46012

(AP

Elwood
Automotive Supply

% .A/ 7 Jina Vic Hair Comp “The Standard is Quality”
ma 1< air Company

6421379 1228 Broadway 1608 So. “A” Street
Elwood, IN 46036
Phone: 552-5253

REYNOLDS FARM EQUIPMENT, INC.

ANDERSON — FISHERS — SHERIDAN

PHONE: (317) 649-0432 — B49.0810 — 7584116

“BUY THE BEST AND KEEP IT THAT WAY JOHN DEERE

148/ Ads




DENNIS MALLERNEE
PAINTING — PLASTERING —
DRYWALL WORK
RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL
INSURANCE LOSSES ...

... OUR SPECIALTY"
Dennis Mallernee — Owner
Jay Mallernee — Job Supervisor
HOME — 716 West 37th 642-6497
OFFICE — 905 West 37th 644-4873
PAGER — 649-9605

/ 90’
; ILLERS BICYCLES 2407 N. Broadway

/ ﬂ Sales & Service Paul Miller Anderson
President/Owner 642-2662

FRISCHS BIG BOY
3 locations — 500 Broadway,
Mounds Mall, & Meridan Street

L SEAL’S Electrical Service
Residential and Commercial
900 GRANT—R.R. 1

FRANKTON, IN. 46044 PHONE 754-7870

Copher and Fesler
415 Anderson St. Elwood, IN. 46036

Men's
Shop
1013 Meridian Plaza
Anderson, Indiana 46016
317-644-5722

Bendle’s Lawn Equipment

1901 Lafayette St.
Anderson, IN 46012
642-0657

MADISON
COUNTY
CO-OP

Box 2009
Anderson, IN 46018
643-6639 643-8398

Ads/149



Collins
Auto
Service,
Inc.

8th Street & Hamilton Road
Phone: 642-3797 Kyle E. Collins

HEALTH IMPROVEMENT CLINIC

ALEXANDRIA. INDIANA 46001 Y Gary A. Young, B.S, D.C.
PHONE 317 724-4447 Doctor of Chiropractic

“gﬁc Ban‘ Of 9‘(‘”4[’ é‘l!(}ldln e Ll 1 ) '\ 3728 South Main Anderson, Indiana 46014

317 642-7342

The Cut-up Connection
1625 North Madison Ave.
Complete family hair styling
642-0408

We Support the Frankton Eagles
754-8833
Frankton Police Department

McCord Brothers

Smitty’s Union 76

Tires — Tubes — Batteries TruCking

Lubrication — Wrecker Service

For any of your livestock
trucking needs, large enough to
serve you, small enough to

TUESDAY - SATURDAY L] :
appreciate your business.

The Country Clipper

Family Hair Care
CAROL ETCHISON 754-8766

150/Ads




41‘/34:“_1: *[’nml, (%[&nr

2400 Mounds Road Bus: 31716441797
Anderson, IN 46013 Res: 317/644-2228

Rydman &
Fox Inc.

Grain & Fertilizer
Co. Rd. 600N. & 400W.
Office (317)754-7541
RR 5, Box 102A
Anderson, IN 46011

INLAND MARINE

104 E. Anderson St.
Elwood, IN 552-2541

McKowen Grain Co., Inc.
Linwood, 600 North
Alex, IN 46001
643-1838

s Hours 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Monday - Friday
% . Saturday, 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Super Mar et
N Puﬂ's.ﬁﬁaﬁuinm’ Edgewood Plaza
Halr cuts - atying - parm by appointment 2613 Nichol Avenue &
Anderson, Indiana
ift Sh
11,/3 OUCH Designed by Gay and Janice Shively Gl t Op

A oous /
gl g ‘:‘@ 02 119 North Washington Street
Ph. 754-7120 ';",.:'),1’(_‘ 7 )7 Frankton, IN 46044

Phone 8449792

N. Harrison- St.
Alexandria, IN
724-4777

W.H. Hardy & Son, Inc.
R.R. #5 Box 70-10

Anderson, IN
‘)l7/(r1 3-5393

Ads/151




THEHAIR-LOOM

430 Madison Ave.
Anderson 649-7301

% MOSER Jewelers, inc.

117 South Anderson St.
Elwood, IN 46036
Phone: 552-3182

152/Ads

ODELL PHOTO
INC.

19th St. Main & Central
Anderson, IN. 46016
649-8121

STAR X CHINA

and housewares, inC.

902 Main St.
Anderson, IN
46016
Phone: 644-2801




Office Furniture
Office Supplies
Office Machines

—

Milar Wyl I

1212 MERIDIAN ST.

“Trything o Ery Offas

Phone: 644-4404

Yustinetre & ]
Furniture §

D & D AUTO
SERVICE

204 South Washington
Frankton, IN
46044
Phone-754-7872

TELE-TEC
SATELLITE
SALES

Receivers — LNA’'s — Antennas

&

Satellite TV with 100+ Channels
Steve Remington, Owner
1-317-734-1448 Perkinsville

R.R. #2 Box 124
Noblesville, IN
46060

Ads/153




LECTRONIC SUPPLY

Seyberis

14th & Main Street, Anderson, IN 46011
Phone: 317/ 644-1251

GOOD LUCK EAGLES

T Brurecsee
nsurance

RAMEY’S FRANK- Madison Count
TON 3005 State Road 9 Izlorth

P.O. Box 1300
PHARMACY Anderson, IN 46015
Phone: 649-0471
111 E. Sigler Street
Downtown Frankton
754-7548

154/Ads



Jade Hair
Creations

Hairstyling for men
and women
Sculptured Nails
Suntanning
3246 Pendleton Avenue
642-0067
Patsy Nancy Darra Jo
Lisa Connie

Cerden and Son
MFG., Inc.

105 N. Park Street
Frankton, IN
7547577

Huffman’s
Pizza

400 South 11th Street
Frankton, Indiana
Phone: 754-8225

BOB’S SERVICE
CENTER

Division of Bob’s
of Elwood, Inc.
Your Complete Home
Appliance Store
“"ONE CALL DOES IT ALL"
Phone: 552-5992
Elwood 211 S. Anderson (Rear)

Ads/155




HENRI’'S DENNEY’S
FLOORING

Tire & Wrecker Service

1348 So. "B" St. 1417 East 53rd St.

Elwood, IN 46036 Anderson, IN 46013
Phone: 552-6202 Phone: 644-1397

IN A PIG'S EYE

NICK’S AUTO SERVICE Ceramics Crafts
2815 S. Madison Ave. Quilted Items
Phone: 643-0182 BARBARA L. PARKER

R.R. 3. Box 262 TELEPHONE
ALEXANDRIA. IN 46001 317-754.7360

GOOD LUCK EAGLES

Throughout The Year!

From Your
Eaglite Staff

156 / Ads




A

Abel, Kristy 32, 63, 84, 109, 122
Abernathy, Phil 17, 19, 119
Abney, Ronda 32, 95, 107, 122
Adcox, Chip 32, 99

Adcox, Christine 32, 99
Aldridge, Tracy 37
Alexander, Jacqueline 28, 6:
Alexander, John 20

Alford, Karla 28, 69, 101
Allender, Randy 37
Allison, Charles 20

Amick, Melinda 37, 82, 9
Anderson, David 37, 99, 118, 120
Arbuckle, Angie 32, 36, 69, 94, 99, 100, 110
Archer, Melissa 37, 82, 98, 111, 122

Ash, Greg 37, 99, 118, 119

Auler, Bradley 32

)

Back, Jeff 37
Bagienski, Sam 27
Bagley, Mike 37, 118
Bahler, Ruth 17

Bailey, Kris 3, 37, 99
Baldwin, Shawna 37
Ballinger, Lee 32, 112, 119
Bambrough, Ann 37, 82, 95
Bambrough, Lisa 37, 94
Bardonner, Monette 37
Bardonner, Scott 22, 55, 82, 83, 106, 120
Barnes, Pamela 28, 101

Barnett, Michelle 37, 109, 114, 122

Barnett, Nannette 32, 111, 134

Bartlow, David 17, 19

Basey, Joyce 20

Bayley, Calvin 17, 116, 118

Benefiel, Brian

Bennett, Ryan 41, 120

Bennett, Tina 32, 95

Betz, Ronda 22, 95

Betz, Roy 37

Bishop, Kerry 32, 82, 109, 114, 122

Bishop, Kristie 32, 82, 109, 114, 122
Blackford, Stephanie 22

Blevins, Annette 32, 84, 85, 122

Blowers, Robert 37

Bodkin, Danny 22, 96, 119, 133

Bolt, Molly 37, 110

Bond, Brian 37, 99

Bond, Ward 37

Boone, Beverly 6, 22, 66, 82, 83

Boone, Claire 17

Boone, Leslie 37, 109

Borum, Rick 38

Bott, Karen 22, 63, 84, 98, 114, 115, 122
Bott, Rena 6, 28, 56, 84, 85, 98, 122, 134, 136
Bourke, Ned 17

Boyer, Rob 22, 79

Bradburn, Shelly 32

Bragg, Timothy 38

Brashear, Barbie 28, 44, 99, 100, 122

Breese, Lisa 32

Bristow, Greg 38

Brook, Tracy 28, 44, 77, 78, 99, 100

)

82. 107. 122

>

INDEX

Brown, Butch 32, 36, 116, 118
Brown, Carla 28, 78, 99

Brown, Emily 17

Brown, Laura 38, 98

Brown, Reb

Brown, Tim 12, 22, 51, 100, 116, 124
Brown, Tracy 28, 57

Browning, Paul 32

Browning, Ronda 9, 11, 22, 67, 77, 99, 100
Buck, Ron 17, 114, 115, 124

Burchett, Dale 29

Burnett, Brad 38, 99

Burris, Chris 48

Burt, Jeff 22, 79, 82

Burt, Kevin 32

Burwell, Holly 22, 68, 79, 133
Burwell, Joy 38, 84, 86, 100

Butgereit, David 32, 82

Byrd, Scott 29

Cagley, David 17

Cain, Jonathan 22, 79

Campbell, Michelle 29

Campbell, Philip
Canaday, Larry 17
Canaday, Nathan 3
Carper, David 38
Carr, Larry 38
Causbie, Kelli 7, 29, 98
Chambers, Sherri 22

Chapple, Nancy 22

Clanin, Randall

Clark, Amy 32, 82, 88, 95, 107, 134
Clark, Dan 29, 56

Clarkstone, Jennifer 22, 79

Clay, Jimmy 32

Cleek, Jeff 29, 79

Clos, Mary Ellen 38

Clos, Steve 38, 56

Cochran, Bobby 38, 118

Cochran, Rick

Cole, Bob 23

Combs, Mark 32

Comer, Jeff 79

(“umpu;n. Brad 32, 36, 96, 106, 107, 118
Compton, Brent 38, 98

Conaway, Laura 29, 69, 99, 100, 109
Conaway, LeAnne 3, 38, 107

Conaway, Lisa 23, 56, 62, 69, 109
Connelly, Brian 32, 100, 124

Corya, Mike 23, 79, 96

Covell, Bill 22, 120, 133

Covell, Carol 23, 38, 77, 82, 109, 114
Covell, Chuck 20

Cox, Tom 32, 56, 112, 120

Cox, Warren 20

Crabtree, Dale 29, 69, 82, 86, 88, 94, 95
Crawford, Anthony 38

Crawford, William 38

Cress, Otis 17

Crouch, Marji 38, 95

Crouch, Michelle 28, 29, 77, 86, 88, 94, 134
Crowder, Libby 32, 86, 94, 98, 111
Crowell, Rhea 23, 94, 95

Cubel, Angelique 3, 13, 23, 60, 92, 100
Cubel, Dawne 32, 100, 101

)

77, 96, 97

111

Cunningham, Jerry 20
Cunningham, Jon 23, 79, 96

Cunningham, Laura 3, 13, 32, 77, 82, 94, 100, 107,

122

D

Dabney, Becky 4, 32, 82, 100, 107, 122, 137
Dalzell, Mitchell 86, 96, 97, 105, 112
Davidson, Amber 29, 68, 77, 86, 99, 100, 109
Davison, Rich 29, 106, 120

Davidson, Scott 38, 51

Davidson, Scott 23, 54, 55, 62, 86, 87, 94, 132
Davis, Jeff 32, 118, 120

Davis, Marilyn 18, 19

Davis, Naomi 29, 61, 86, 100

Davis, Paul 20

Davis, Phil 18, 120

Davison, Daniel 20

Debonis, Missy 32, 99

Dellinger, Rick 23, 55, 56, 79, 83, 124, 133
Delong, Jeff 32, 86

Denniston, Angie 32, 82, 100

Deshong, Corey 32, 99

Deshong, Tracy 4, 5, 23, 120

Dick, Jamie 29, 82, 9

Dickey, Mike 23, 96, 97, 99

Dickison, George 20

Dietz, Sabrina 38, 77, 122

Dixon, Terence 33, 99

Doan, Eddie 38

Doan, Thomas 29, 82, 86

Dodd, Carolyn 17, 21

Douglas, Joe 38

Drake, David 38

Drake, Doug 116, 118

Dunlap, Cheryl 18

Dunn, Margaret 20

E

Eads, Sherry 38

Ebert, Dorinda 20

Ebert, Joey 38

Ebert, Mike 12, 33, 96, 118, 124
Eden, Kelinda 33

Edwards, Marsha 29, 78, 82, 100
Elder, Jeff 23, 96, 110

Elder, Lana 38, 82

Elder, Scott 38, 82

Emmons, Sherrie 29, 68, 84
Etchison, Michelle 23, 78, 132
Etchison, Pam 38

Etchison, Rex 20

Everest, Mary 20

Everling, Jack 33

Eytchison, Dori 38, 82

r

Farr, Shane 38
Farr, Wendy 23, 84
Faulstich, Angie 23




Faulstich, Jim 38

Faulstich, Victor 38, 82

Faust, Becky 38, 55, 82, 86, 100, 111
Faust, Karen 23, 55, 78, 82, 83, 86, 100
Ferguson, Debbie 23, 98

Fe on, Michelle 38, 98
Ferguson, Steve 29, 99, 118

Fettig, Julie 23, 55, 79, 84, 85, 86
Fettig, Tim 33, 82, 86, 100

Fisher, Lisa 24, 79, 100

Foley, Michet 38, 118

Folsom, Fran 18, 122

Fuller, Glen 18

Fulton, Tabitha 38, 122

Fulton, Terri 33, 82

Galbraith, Carol 18

Galbreath, Jerry 24

Galbreath, Tracy 24, 81

Garrett, Missi 29, 95, 101
Garrett, Tom 39

Garrison, Angela 29, 86, 98, 100
Gates, Marty 24, 48, 94

Gates, Shelly 33, 84, 85

Gentry, John 24, 49, 79
Gillespie, Linda 29

Gillum, Holly 24, 86, 87, 90, 100
Goldsberry, John 39, 96

Goldstein, Karer
Goodpaster, Steven
Gordon, Angela 6, 13
Gordon, Marie 33

Gossett, Joseph 24, 83, 134

Granger, Bryan 24, 54, 55, 60, 82, 83, 86, 89, 94, 98,

100
Granger, Jeff 39
Gray Gwen 33
Gray, Lee 39, 82
Gray, Michelle 29, 31, 88, 90, 94
Green, Craig 24, 54, 62
Grice, Jennifer 39, 101
Grimme, Kathy 29, 77, 78, 82, 86, 98, 100
Grimme, Kip 39
Groover, Karri 33
Groover, Mark 39
Gulmire, Fred 39
Guthrie, Steve 39, 118

Hackleman, Stanford 20

Hall, Don 20

Hall, Kristine 24, 78, 82, 83

Hall, Mark 39

Hallenbeck, Angi 29, 62, 84, 94, 100
Hamilton, Robin 33

Hancock, April 39, 82, 99

Hanna, Larry 17

Hanna, Talla 39, 68, 82

Harper, Teresa 33, 82, 86, 98, 100
Harper,Tom 24, 82, 83, 86, 94, 100
Harris, Mike 39

Harris, Tom 39

Hartman, Carol 33

Hartman, Jeff 33, 82, 99

Harvey, Kim 29, 122

Harvey, Steve 39

Hastings, Christina 39

158

Hastings, Melissa

Hayden, Sherri 33
Hayes, Giner 29, 79
Hays, Doyle 29, 79, 119
Hays, Ty 24, 51, 106, 116, 117
Hellmann, Michelle 33, 99, 114, 122
Hendrick, Marsha 24, 95

Hendrick, Nora 39

He
Henry, Brian 39

Henry, Scott 29, 69, 79

Henson, Mike 33, 106, 112

Hiatt, Brendie 29, 64, 110, 134

Hiatt, Don 24, 50, 51, 63, 91, 116, 117, 124, 125, 137
Hinds, Greg 39

Hinton, Todd 4, 24, 119

Hires, Troy 33
Hoek, Martijn 15
Holloman, Donal
Hook, Bob 20
Hoover, Scort 29, 82

, 119, 133

1 "
irickson, Tim 33

25, 50, 58, 59, 90, 116, 120
25, 90

Hoppes, Daryl 82

Hosier, Marci

House, Angela 25, 79
Householder, Don 19
Hubbart, Deward 18
Hughes, Kevin 25

Humbert, Les 25, 79
Huntsinger, Cathy 18, 19, 122
Huntsinger, Dennis 18
Huston, Heath
Huston, Steve 33, 41

Hutchinson, Ada 25, 84, 85, 98, 137
Hutchinson, Alice 39, 84

Hutson, Amy 29, 78, 96, 98, 122

I

er 39

Irwin, Andrea 33

‘l‘uk\nn Dea Ann 6, 25, 45, 67, 81
Jackson, Lisa 33, 134

Jackson, Mark 39

Jackson, Ward 20

']J(Uh\. Tony 33, 82

-hmcwn. Dave 29, 64, 79, 120
._lum‘snm_]uilr 33, 82, 99

Jenkins, Jerry 25, 63, 79, 112, 113

Jent, Laura Beth 15, 33, 68, 84, 95
'ILI‘JL‘HL‘/_ Diane 3, 25, 92, 99, 100, 114, 115
Johnson, Dale 33, 96
Johnson, David 33, 96, 97
:lnhmun. Jeff

Johnson, Melanie 33, 45, 94, 98
Johnson, Michael 29, 62
Johnson, Michelle 33, 99, 122
Johnson, Pete 39

Johnson, Shezelle 28, 39
Johnson, Wendy 33, 93
t]nnrx. April 7, 29, 99, 114
Jones, Bryan 96
‘]urlc\..]:mrmr 39, 49, 82
Jones, Kelly 39

Jones, Lisa 30

.luncs, Tracy 30, 61, 64, 109

K

Karr, Pat 39

Keevin, Mike 33, 67, 106, 118, 124
Keirns Angilee 3, 25, 63, 66, 81, 91, 93
Kelly, Roy 33

Kemper, Donil 30, 31, 90, 122
Kiefer, Stephanie 39, 98

King, Phil 33

Kmlu, I'ravis 39

King, Vicki 30, 84

Kinley, Sue

Kinser, Janet 20

Kinser, Mike 30, 79

Kinser, Trent 55, 58, 82, 83, 98
Knotts, Jenny 39

Korn, Gavin 51, 116, 117

Kramer, Bobby 39

Krause, Steve 39, 99, 106

Kyle, Greg 39, 86, 94, 119

Lagle, James 30, 120

Lamaster, Ivan 17, 19

Landon, Brady 30, 79, 103, 120

Lane, Ronda 30, 33

Ldrgc_ Laura 34, 99

Larimore, Jack 34, 99

Larimore, Joetta

Lauderbaugh, Mary 34, 82

Laughlin, Marjorie 7, 39

Lawson, Cathy 30, 31, 86, 87, 91, 98, 9
Lawson, Kelly 7, 30, 99

Lawson, Kim 15, 34, 99

Ledbetter, Rita

Lee, Nina 18

Leeman, Diane 40, 99, 109, 114
Lehman, Brenda 60, 86, 87, 133
Leisure, Jon 30
Lemaster, Mike 5
LeMaster, Ord 18
Lennon, Brett 30, 79, 1
Lennon, Brian 40, 99,
Lennon, Jimmy 30
Lennon, Paul 20
LeVeque, Michael 30, 112, 113
LeVeque, Michelle 34, 79, 84
Likens, Matt 40, 96

Likens, Wesley 56, 63, 90, 96
Litsey, Chris 34, 67, 124

Long, Nina

Longnecker, Katrina 34
Loudenback, Mike 40, 119
Lowery, Eddy 30, 79

Lowery, Shelly 40

Lunsford, Kelly

Lyons, LaRonda 79, 93

M

Mallernee, Bryce 40, 82, 86, 94, 124
Manis, Ben 106, 120, 133
Manis, Keri 7, 34

Mann, Shantal 34, 63, 82,
Marcum, Aileen 34
Marsh, Karl 30

Maslak, Shelly 34, 98, 100
Massey, William 34

Mast, Chrislyn 6, 9, 11, 57, 66, 89, 94, 95, 98
Mast, Julie 30, 78, 82, 83, 86, 88, 94

Mauck, Tim 34, 96, 118, 120

Maxwell, James 40

McAdams, Rick 40, 118, 124

109, 110, 114, 122




McAdams, Tera 12, 61, 66, 79, 92
McClain, Kevin 30, 82, 119

McCord, Dan 34, 112

McCord, Doug 40

McCord, Jim 30, 79, 96

McCord, Laura 40

McCord, Mark 40, 96, 112
McCorkhill, Aaron 30, 55, 64, 79
McCrary, Ann 20

McCrary, Larry 20

McDaniel, Carol 34, 92

McFall, Kent 55

McFall, Scott 40, 86, 124

McFerran, Scott

McPhearson, Charles

McPhearson, David 40, 118
McPhearson, Vicki 34, 36, 68, 84
McQuinn, Mark 67, 106, 110, 112, 120
Mercer, Paula 10, 34, 109, 110, 122
Mercer, Tom 26, 64, 116, 119

Merritt, Melissa 13, 26, 60, 63, 66, 91, 92, 134, 13
Miller, Gary 40

Miller, Laurie 13, 28, 30, 91, 99, 100, 134,
Miller, Lisa 30

Miller, Sandy 18, 19

Miller, Todd 40, 99, 112
Mills, Jan 78, 82, 83, 132, 136
Mims, Angie 95

Mitchell, Brad 40, 120
Mitchell, Tom 18, 120
Montgomery, Renee 30
Moore, Melenda 40, 49
Morgan, James 40

Morgan, Sabrina 40, 95
Morgan, Stacey 40, 49, 99
Mosbaugh, Stacy 40, 82, 109
Mullens, Pam 30, 61, 78, 86, 87, 100
Muncy, Chris 4

Mundy, Brett 30

Mundy, Tasha 82, 83, 99
Munson, Phil 79

Murdock, John 40, 57, 77, 118
Murray, Von 34, 96

Musick, Renee 34, 69, 77, 82

N

Nash, Mike 34
Neese, Dallas 20
Nivens, Lisa 79
Nolton, Doris 17

O

O'Donnell, Mike 7, 30, 57, 77, 78, 105, 120, 133
O'Neill, Troy 34, 82, 86
Ochoa, Jerry 30, 79
Ochoa, Richie 34
Ogan, Shane 40, 82
Qusley, Susan 34, 84
Ousley, Tom 55, 63, 68,
Overdorf, Geraldine 20

Owen, Wayne 40, 98

Pace, Jay 40, 49, 96, 112
Brent 91, 103, 105, 111, 134, 135, 137

77, 78, 82, 83, 98, 132

Parker

135, 137

Parker, Missy 34, 77, 84, 85, 114
Parker, Scott 30
Parks, Lora 79
Partlow, Rod 64, 79, 111, 134
Patrick, Debra 34
Patrohay, Dan 40, 1
Patrohay, Thomas 7, 10, 54, 57, 78, 104, 120
Pedro, Lora 34

Pettigrew, Tom 30, 79, 124

Phillips, Jennifer 40, 98, 106, 107, 114, 122
Phipps, Mike 40, 98

Plummer, Patrick 26, 55, 91, 93, 106

Poor, Beth 35, 60, 86, 90, 94, 100, 110

120

Quinton, Paul

Rainey, Jim 30

Ramsey, Chris 40

Rastetter, Matt 40, 99, 118
Rector, Jack 19

Redd, Marjorie 30, 79, 101
Rhodes, Mark 40, 116, 118, 124
Rhodes, Tracey 35, 124

Rich, Richard 4, 120

Rich, Ted 30, 44, 83, 86, 90, 99, 100, 124, 137
Richardson, Amy 79

Richwine, Jeff 40, 96, 112
Richwine, John 96

Rickman, Mark 40

Rickman, Stephen 35

Riggs, Kimberly 41, 82

Rippy, Laura 35, 56, 84, 98
Riser, Bambi

Ritchie, Missi 10, 35, 60, 66, 86, 90, 93, 98, 100, 110

Ritter, Tammy 30

Roach, Joy 31, 99, 100, 114, 122

Roberts, Steve 79

Robeton, Mike 39

Robeton, Stacy 41

Robinette, Dick 35, 36, 99, 120

Robins, Phil 5, 41, 82, 94, 106

Robinson, Beth 7, 64, 79, 109, 114
Robinson, Karen 31, 61, 98, 108, 109
Rodriquez, Pam 67, 78, 99, 100, 107

Rogers, Clark 31

Rogers, Kevin 5, 112, 113

Ryan, Michelle 6, 54, 57, 66, 82, 83, 86, 89, 94, 13
Ryan, Tina

Rybolt, Cindy 31, 61, 78, 86, 87, 98, 100, 133
Rydman, Patty 41, 114, 122

Samuel, Brad 116, 118

Scharnowske, Bob 18, 19, 21
Schwinn, Brian 31, 96

Scott, Kelly 35

Seal, Steph 35, 92

dSeegraves, Scott

Seelen, Luke

Sharp, Cathy 20

Sharp, Riley 35, 120

Sharp, Sherial 35, 99, 109, 114
Sharp, Tim 11, 35, 124

Sheahan, Troy 35

, 30, 92, 98, 100, 134

Shell, Yvette
Sheward, Kathleen 9, 11, 78, 86, 8
Shipley, Bob 18, 21, 54

Shipman, Sara 41, 109

Shirley, Mark 41

Shively, Dennis 48, 79, 103, 120, 132
Shively, Wally 41, 118
Short, Steve 17

Silvey, Gayle 31, 94
Simpson, Shawn 41, 99
Sipe, Kevin 18

Sizelove, Kurt 35, 112, 120
Slagle, Rhonda

Smith, Amy 31, 82

Smith, Laura 86, 101

Smith, Rob 9, 56, 57, 77, 78,
Smith, Ronnie 20

Snook, Keith 98, 99, 120
Spencer, Jamie 31, 116, 118
Spencer, Joe 41, 94

St. John, Fred 20

Stafford, Christy 41, 122
Stafford, Theresa 31, 64, 95
Stephens, Mickey 41
Stephenson, Donald 20
Stevens, Jodie 6, 13, 67
Stigall, Mike 35, 112
Stinnett, Brian 41, 95
Stisser, Beth 35, 82

Stohler, Shannon 41, 45, 99, 122
Storm, Annette 4, 15, 35, 95
Smrm._lnc 51, 61, 67, 78, 106, 110, 12«
Stotts, Joey 41

Straley, Christi 41, 99

Sugden, Nancy 18, 88

Summers, Marla 35, 84, 99, 100, 134
Summitt, Stacie 35, 93, 109, 114, 122
Sumner, Craig 31, 44

Sumner, Scott 31

%4, 110

100, 119, 132

Sumner,
Sumner, Tina 41, 77, 111
T'homas, Shyla 31

Thomas, William

Thompson, Darric 35, 94, 118, 13
Truex, Dawn 20

Turner, Brent 31, 120, 134, 136
Turpen, Tom 41

Tuttle, Thomas 5, 96, 104

Urban, Tom 18, 124

Utterback, Curt 35, 96

VanDersnick, Jason 31, 79
VanNoy, Zandra 35, 69, 82
Vaughn, Leslie 41, 99

Vautaw, Randall

Venters, Michelle 78

Shawna 9, 11, 13, 60, 66, 90, 92, 93, 111




Wagner, Dana 41

Walker, Geoff 41

Walker, Jon 35, 36, 99, 124

Walker, Lisa 5, 41, 122

Walker, Lori 31, 84, 99, 100

Walker, Wayne 31, 58, 106, 116, 118, 120
Wallace, Jodie 41

Ward, Jerry 31

Ward, Sheila 41

Warner, Angie 4, 41, 98

Warner, Anthony 31, 50, 51, 98, 103, 105, 116, 11
Warner, Paige 31

Warren, Shawn 35

Warren, Sherrie 35

Waymire, Doug

Waymire, Larry 41

Weaver, Bruce 35

Weaver, Terri 41, 99

Kathy Grimme, Marsha Edwards, and Barbie Brashear went to girls state in the
summer of 8
Dale Johnson models his $87.00 haircut given by twin brother David

Acknowledtements

We'd like to thank all faculty, staff or
students of FHS and anyone else who in
anyway helped us complete the '85 Eag-
lite. Special thanks to contract photogra-
phers Reid's Studio for mug shots, club
group shots, prom, sports and other can-
Also thanks to Elwood Call

Leader, Sir Holmes Studio and Julie Bar-

did shots
rett for athletic group shots. We'd like to

make a special thanks to Larry Glaze, our

Herff Jones representative.

160/Closing

Welborn, Laura 45, 99, 109
Welker, Lisa 79
Wells, Connie 20

Wesson, Todd 55, 69, 82, 83, 86, 87, 100, 137

Whetsel, Beth 41, 101

Whetsel, Darrin 4, 41, 98, 118, 119
Whetsel, Vikki 12, 79

Whitcomb, Jeff 50, 51, 58, 68, 116, 117
Whited, Rhonda 69, 82, 83, 137
Whitehair, Tami 9, 11, 92, 108, 109
Wiener, Todd 41, 124

Wiley, Andy 41

Williams, Jerry 41

Willis, Vanessa 35, 107

Wilson, Kelly 7, 31, 98, 100, 107, 122
Witcher, Todd 41

Wood, Gene 79, 81

Wood, Mike 35

Tony Warner

arttend boys state in the summer

Rich Davidson,

O'Donnell

Woodward, David 20
Workman, Glenn 31,
Workman, Kim 41, 98

York, Bill 31

Young, Angi 35, 84, 100
Young, Duane 63, 105, 112, 120

Young, Lloyd 20

, 98, 103,

Zent, Dan 35

and Steve Ferguson were

112

, 113
















